





CAMP Online Trails Surveys

In cooperation with the Town of Mammoth Lakes, Alta Planning + Design, and
Trail Solutions, MLTPA provided feedback on both the Summer and Winter
Online Trail Survey questions and format, which were developed by the TOML
and the consultant teams with assistance from the survey hosting company,
Leisure Trends. MLTPA also conducted the majority of public outreach for these
surveys, the methods of which are discussed below.

The Summer Online Trail Survey ran from October 27, 2007, to March 14, 2008,
and was completed by 330 people. The Winter Online Trail Survey ran from
December 18, 2007, to March 14, 2008, and was completed by 316 people. (An
unknown number of participants in both cases started taking the surveys, but did
not finish; as a result, their input is not reflected in these totals.) Results and
copies of the survey contents are available in Appendix E, “CAMP: Summer
Survey Data (TOML),” and Appendix F, “CAMP: Winter Survey Data (TOML).”
Business cards
Beginning with CAMP: WINTER outreach efforts, MLTPA designed,
produced, and distributed business cards driving people to the MLTPA
website to take both the Summer and Winter surveys. Cards were handed
out by individuals and also were provided to a number of local businesses
with display-ready cardholders to minimize point-of-sale clutter.
* E-mail campaigns
As part of their regular e-mail blasts for both events, MLTPA invited
recipients to participate in both the Summer and Winter trail surveys,
providing direct links to the survey URLs. Please see the “E-mail
campaigns” chapters of the “CAMP: SUMMER” and “CAMP: WINTER”
reports for further detail.
* On-site computer stations
To facilitate maximum participation, MLTPA provided Internet-ready
computer stations at both the CAMP: SUMMER and CAMP: WINTER
events, sectioned off to provide privacy, where the public could take the
season-appropriate surveys. Signage was placed to direct visitors to the
kiosks, and MLTPA staff and volunteers were available to answer
questions and provide technical support at all times. Platform issues
encountered during CAMP: SUMMER were resolved during CAMP:
WINTER by providing primarily PC machines instead of Macintosh.
* Web bug
Similar to the CAMP: SUMMER and CAMP: WINTER website efforts, a
clickable Online Trail Surveys bug was developed by MLTPA with imagery
mimicking that of the business card and was distributed to various Internet
media outlets during the CAMP: WINTER outreach period. The Town of
Mammoth Lakes Tourism & Recreation Department’s website,
www.visitmammoth.com, featured this bug prominently on the MLTPA
page they had built for their site.
* Web presence on www.mltpa.org
In addition to featuring the Online Trail Survey bug on every page of
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www.mltpa.org and the CAMP: WINTER mini-site, MLTPA created a
separate Trail Surveys web page on the CAMP: WINTER mini-site that
featured links that led directly to both the Summer and Winter surveys
hosted by Leisure Trends. The CAMP Update section of MLTPA’s

homepage also featured the Online Trail Surveys bug and links to the
survey page.
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1. Who?

a. MMSA

SURVEY SOLICITATION PLAN

All employees
Department Heads
All pass holders that have given permission to receive e-mails

b. Key Local Businesses (this is the list from our last meeting)

iv.
V.
Vi.

Vii.
viii.

iX.
X.
Xi.

Xii.
xiii.

Xiv.
XV.
XVi.
XVii.

XViii.

XiX.
XX.
XXi.
XXii.
XXiii.
XXiV.
XXV.
XXVi.

2. The Message

Alpine Approach/Mammoth Mountaineering
Footloose

Wave Rave

All MMSA Sport Shops

Mammoth Sporting Goods/Volcano Sports
Kittredge/P3

Starbucks in the Village

5 Boroughs Pizza

Library

Base Camp

Looney Bean

Stellar Brew

Side Door

Health Food Store

Petra’s/Clocktower

Access

Mammoth Business Essentials
Performance Anglers

Brian’s Cross Country Skis

Nick-Willies

Snowcreek Athletic Club

Body Shop

Hospital

Visitors Center

Tamarack Ski Center

There may be a few other locations that MMSA will provide for us? Mary
will be sending information to Kim regarding what we can do)

a. Creation

Kim to draft the message and circulate for approval

b. Making Contact

MMSA-Kim will forward message to Mary for group types that she
provides....they have been very cooperative here!

Local Businesses-We do recall that Dana was going own this project
contacting local businesses (via email and phone?) and put together the
contact list? This is an internal MLTPA role contacting anyone or entity
directly...there would probably be 5 other items to ask regarding CAMP
Winter or other programs.

Opposing Motion - Event Management Services

PO Box 3991, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546, Tel. 760-934-4093, Fax. 760-923-6388

CAMP: SUMMER Survey Outreach

Page 3



c. Distribution
i. This is something that we consider to be an add on program but what |
would like to do is handle dropping off cards and letters to the businesses
specified after they are contacted in conjunction with the re-postering.
ii. Seta date for this to be organized by....I will plan to spend one day
delivering items while re-postering.
iii. Create the list of items to be delivered with locations and contacts...here
are the things that could be included?
1. Posters
2. Post Cards
3. Registration Forms?
4. Flyers regarding FAQ’s, how to register etcs at MMSA time clocks
5. Survey Cards and with a letter to the appropriate contact.

Opposing Motion - Event Management Services

PO Box 3991, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546, Tel. 760-934-4093, Fax. 760-923-6388
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Business Card front

Business Card back
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From: "Danna Stroud" <dstroud@visitmammoth.com>
Subject: FW: Summer Trails Survey url
Date: January 2, 2008 11:13:52 am PST
To: "Dana Tausig" <danataussig@mltpa.org>, "Kim Stravers" <kimstravers@mitpa.org>
Cc: "Stuart Brown" <sbrown@visitmammoth.com>
F 1 Attachment, 50.5 KB

We've put in a call to leisure trends to find out what hitch might be - it was working last week. Will advise once we find out...

Danna

From: Stuart Brown

Sent: Wednesday, January 02, 2008 10:24 AM
To: Dana Taussig

Cc: Kim Stravers; Danna Stroud

Subject: RE: Summer Trails Survey url

Dana,

That summer survey may be complete. Please check with Kim and John. The focus is now on winter and encouraging residents
and visitors to complete the winter survey: http://survey.leisuretrends.com/default.asp ?study=TOML Trail Winter

Stu

From: Dana Taussig [ mailto:danataussig@mltpa.org]
Sent: Wednesday, January 02, 2008 9:57 AM

To: Stuart Brown

Subject: Summer Trails Survey url

Hi Stuart,

We just realized that the link that we have to the Summer Trails Survey on mltpa.org is taking us to an expired address.
Do you know what the current address for the survey is?

Please let us know as soon as you can so we can fix it!

Thanks

Dana

Dana Taussig
danataussig@m tpa org

No virus found in this outgoing message
Checked by AVG Free Edition
Version 7 5516 / Virus Database 269 17 13/1207 - Release Date 1/2/2008 11 29 AM

No virus found in this outgoing message
Checked by AVG Free Edition
Version 7 5516 / Virus Database 269 17 13/1207 - Release Date 1/2/2008 11 29 AM
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From: Kim Stravers <kimstravers@mltpa.org>
Subject: Re: SURVEY PROBLEM/Summer Trail
Date: January 24, 2008 7:30:51 pm PST
To: Supreme Castings <supremco@pacbell.net>
b 1 Attachment, 50.5 KB

Thank you for letting us know! We'll get on that immediately!

Best,

Kim Stravers

Communications Manager

Mammoth Lakes Trails & Public Access
kimstravers@mltpa.org

(760) 934-3154 [o]

(866) 760-0285 [f]

On Jan 24, 2008, at 8:26 pm, Supreme Castings wrote:

Your summer trail survey "locks up" on page 10 (the 90% page). It requires an answer to continue, but has nothing to "click" an answer to. Survey would not
continue.

Supreme Castings & Pattern Co. Inc.
Tel: 714-630-5070

Fax: 714-630-8344

eMail: supremco@pacbell.net
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From:
Subject:
Date:
To:

"Stuart Brown" <sbrown@yvisitmammoth.com>

RE: SURVEY PROBLEM/Summer Trail
February 4, 2008 10:31:53 am PST
"Kim Stravers" <kimstravers@gmail.com>

F 1 Attachment, 50.5 KB

Not as yet - | will have to call...

From: Kim Stravers [ mailto:kimstravers@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, February 04, 2008 10:30 AM

To: Stuart Brown

Subject: Re: SURVEY PROBLEM/Summer Trail

Any word?

Thanks!

Best,

Kim Stravers

Communications Manager

Mammoth Lakes Trails & Public Access
kimstravers@mltpa.org

(760) 934-3154 [o]

(866) 760-0285 [f]

On Jan 25, 2008, at 8:25 am, Stuart Brown wrote:

Will do!

From: Kim Stravers [ mailto:kimstravers@mltpa.org]
Sent: Thursday, January 24, 2008 7:31 PM

To: Stuart Brown

Cc: John Wentworth; Kristy Williams

Subject: Fwd: SURVEY PROBLEM/Summer Trail

Hey, Stu...

Could you look into this, please? Thanks!

Best,

Kim Stravers

Communications Manager

Mammoth Lakes Trails & Public Access
kimstravers@mltpa.org

(760) 934-3154 [o]

(866) 760-0285 [f]

<MLTPA Block 72ppi.jpg>
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From: "Stuart Brown" <sbrown@visitmammoth.com>
Subject: RE: SURVEY PROBLEM/Summer Trail
Date: February 4, 2008 12:07:01 pm PST
To: "Kim Stravers" <kimstravers @gmail.com>
F 1 Attachment, 50.5 KB

Time-out issue - we are rectifying...

From: Kim Stravers [ mailto:kimstravers@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, February 04, 2008 10:30 AM

To: Stuart Brown

Subject: Re: SURVEY PROBLEM/Summer Trail

Any word?

Thanks!

Best,

Kim Stravers

Communications Manager

Mammoth Lakes Trails & Public Access
kimstravers@mltpa.org

(760) 934-3154 [o]

(866) 760-0285 [f]

On Jan 25, 2008, at 8:25 am, Stuart Brown wrote:

Will do!

From: Kim Stravers [ mailto:kimstravers@mltpa.org]
Sent: Thursday, January 24, 2008 7:31 PM

To: Stuart Brown

Cc: John Wentworth; Kristy Williams

Subject: Fwd: SURVEY PROBLEM/Summer Trail

Hey, Stu...

Could you look into this, please? Thanks!

Best,

Kim Stravers

Communications Manager

Mammoth Lakes Trails & Public Access
kimstravers@mltpa.org

(760) 934-3154 [o]

(866) 760-0285 [f]

<MLTPA Block 72ppi.jpg>
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Begin forwarded message:

From: "Supreme Castings" <supremco@pacbell.net>
Date: January 24, 2008 8:26:51 pm MST

To: <kimstravers@mltpa.org>

Subject: SURVEY PROBLEM/Summer Trail

Your summer trail survey "locks up" on page 10 (the 90% page). It requires an answer to continue, but has nothing to "click" an answer to. Survey would not
continue.

Supreme Castings & Pattern Co. Inc.
Tel: 714-630-5070
Fax: 714-630-8344

eMail: supremco@pacbell.net
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CAMP: SUMMER Trail Survey On-site Computer Stations Photo 1
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Photo 2
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CAMP: WINTER Take the Trail Survey Work Station
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CAMP Web Bug
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Summer Trail Usage Study

Leisure Trends Group
1680 38th Street, Ste. 110
Boulder, CO 80301
Phone: (303)786-7900 Fax: (303)786-9009
http://www.leisuretrends.com

Summer Trail Usage Study

Custom Question



1. During the past summer, which FIVE of the following activities
did you participate in most often in Mammoth? Please select up
to FIVE activities. If you did not participate in as many as five of
these activities, please select as many as you did participate in

{ Fi i

Backpacking (Cwvernight)

Hiking (Day Hikes)

Trail Running

Wialking (RecresationMot Dog YWalking)

Wialking (vark/Errands)

Jogging/®unning (Paved Surfaces)

Do Walking

OHY (Off Higheeay Wehicle)

hauntzin Biking

Foad Bicycling

Horzeback Riding

Bird "Watching

Fizhing

Rock Climbing

Bicycle Commuting (Work/Errands) f
i

Mane of the above

0 10 20 30 40 a0 G0 7a aa 90 100

Percent{:}

Multiple Response Question
(n=292)

1. During the past summer, which FIVE of the following activities
did you participate in most often in Mammoth? Please select up to
FIVE activities. If you did not participatein asmany asfive of these
activities, please select as many asyou did participatein

Count(#) |Percent(%)

Backpacking (Overnight) 82.0 28.1
Hiking (Day Hikes) 245.0 83.9
Trail Running 55.0 18.8
Walking (Recreation/Not Dog Walking) 103.0 35.3

Summer Trail Usage Study



Walking (Work/Errands)
Jogging/Running (Paved Surfaces)
Dog Walking

OHV (Off Highway Vehicle)
Mountain Biking

Road Bicycling

Horseback Riding

Bird Watching

Fishing

Rock Climbing

Bicycle Commuting (Work/Errands)

None of the above

Custom Question:

99.0 33.9
36.0 12.3
106.0 36.3
47.0 16.1
146.0 50.0
87.0 29.8
20.0 6.8
21.0 1.2
80.0 27.4
29.0 9.9
51.0 175
0.0 0.0

Backpacking (Overnight)

Daily oralmost daily | B

1-3times per week

At lesst onces month
3-4 times per 2eas0n

1-2times per 2eason

Mot Sure 1 / K
[

Custom Question: Backpacking (Over night)

Daily oramost daily
1-3 times per week
At least oncea month
3-4 times per season
1-2 times per season
Not Sure

TOTALS

Summer Trail Usage Study

40 a0 &0 7a ]

Percent{:)

Single Response Question

Count(#)
1.0
5.0

15.0
21.0
40.0
0.0
82.0

a0 100

Per cent(%)
12
6.1
18.3
25.6
48.8
0.0
100.0



Daily oralnost daily

1-3times per week

At least oncea maonth

3-4 times per season

1-2times per season

Mot Sure

Custom Question: Hiking (Day Hikes)

] | | [ | ] | ! | /
0 10 20 30 40 20 G0 70 &0 an 100
Percent{":)
Single Response Question
Custom Question: Hiking (Day Hikes) Count(#) Percent(%)
Daily oramost daily 29.0 11.8
1-3 times per week 103.0 42.0
At least oncea month 55.0 22.4
3-4 times per season 37.0 15.1
1-2 times per season 21.0 8.6
Not Sure 0.0 0.0
TOTALS 245.0 100.0
Custom Question: Trail Running
Daily oralmost daily ]
1-3times per week ]
At least onces month ]
3-4 times per 2eas0n
1-2times per 2eason ]
Mot Sure
| | ! l/
70 &0 an 100

Percent{:)

Single Response Question
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Custom Question: Trail Running Count(#) Per cent(%)

Daily oramost daily 5.0 9.1
1-3 times per week 32.0 58.2
At least oncea month 11.0 20.0
3-4 times per season 6.0 10.9
1-2 times per season 0.0 0.0
Not Sure 10 18
TOTALS 55.0 100.0

Custom Question: Walking (Recreation/Not Dog Walking)

Daily oralmost daily

1-3times per week

At lesst onces month

3-4 times per 2eas0n

1-2times per 2eason

Mot Sure

———— ]

0 10 20 30 40 a0 &0 7a ] a0 100

Percent{:)

Single Response Question

Custom Question: Walking (Recreation/Not Dog Walking) Count(#) | Percent(%)

Daily oramost daily 27.0 26.2
1-3 times per week 35.0 34.0
At least oncea month 21.0 20.4
3-4 times per season 10.0 9.7
1-2 times per season 10.0 9.7
Not Sure 0.0 0.0
TOTALS 103.0 100.0

Summer Trail Usage Study



Custom Question: Walking (Work/Errands)

Daily oralnost daily

1-3times per week

At least oncea maonth

3-4 times per season

1-2times per season

Mot Sure Al

a0 =] 7a (=10 a0 100

Percent{":)

Single Response Question

Custom Question: Walking (Work/Errands) Count(#) Percent(%)
Daily oramost daily 37.0 37.4
1-3 times per week 33.0 33.3
At least oncea month 14.0 141
3-4 times per season 7.0 7.1
1-2 times per season 5.0 5.1
Not Sure 3.0 3.0
TOTALS 99.0 100.0

Custom Question: Jogging/Running (Paved Surfaces)

Daily oralmost daily

1-3times per week

At lesst onces month

3-4 times per 2eas0n

1-2times per 2eason [’

Mot Sure ﬂ
! | ! ! ! ! ! ! ! /
] 10 20 30 40 al G0 70 a0 an 100

Percent{:)

Single Response Question

Summer Trail Usage Study



Not Sure

Custom Question: Jogging/Running (Paved Surfaces) Count(#)
Daily oramost daily 3.0
1-3 times per week 22.0
At least oncea month 8.0
3-4 times per season 3.0
1-2 times per season 0.0

0.0
36.0

TOTALS

Custom Question: Dog Walking

Per cent(%)
8.3
61.1
22.2
8.3
0.0
0.0
100.0

Daily oralmost daily
1-3times per week
At least onces month

3-4 times per 2eas0n

1-2times per 2eason [’

Mot Sure ] !

Custom Question: Dog Walking

Daily oramost daily
1-3 times per week

At least oncea month

3-4 times per season
1-2 times per season
Not Sure

TOTALS

Summer Trail Usage Study

| | | | | | | |
10 20 30 40 a0 &0 7a ]

Percent{:)

Single Response Question

Count(#)
64.0
25.0
10.0

6.0

0.0

1.0
106.0

100

Percent(%)

60.4
23.6
9.4
5.7
0.0
0.9
100.0



Custom Question: OHV (Off Highway Vehicle)

Daily oralnost daily

1-3times per week

At least oncea maonth

3-4 times per season

1-2times per season

Mot Sure i

! ! ! ! ! ! /

40 a0 =] 7a (=10 a0 100

Percent{":)

Single Response Question

Custom Question: OHV (Off Highway Vehicle) Count(#) Percent(%)
Daily oramost daily 3.0 6.4
1-3 times per week 12.0 255
At least oncea month 15.0 31.9
3-4 times per season 10.0 21.3
1-2 times per season 6.0 12.8
Not Sure 1.0 21
TOTALS 47.0 100.0

Custom Question: Mountain Biking

Daily oralmost daily

1-3times per week

At lesst onces month

3-4 times per 2eas0n

1-2times per 2eason

Mot Sure

! ! ! ! ! l/

a0 &0 7a ] a0 100

Percent{:)

Single Response Question
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Custom Question: Mountain Biking Count(#)

Daily oramost daily 28.0
1-3 times per week 56.0
At least oncea month 29.0
3-4 times per season 14.0
1-2 times per season 19.0
Not Sure 0.0

TOTALS 146.0

Custom Question: Road Bicycling

Percent(%)
19.2
384
19.9

9.6
13.0
0.0
100.0

Daily oralmost daily

1-3times per week

At lesst onces month

3-4 times per 2eas0n

1-2times per 2eason

Mot Sure

Percent{:)

Single Response Question

Custom Question: Road Bicycling Count(#)
Daily oramost daily 14.0
1-3 times per week 30.0
At least oncea month 28.0
3-4 times per season 9.0
1-2 times per season 6.0
Not Sure 0.0
TOTALS 87.0

Summer Trail Usage Study

a0 100

Percent(%)
16.1
345
32.2
10.3

6.9
0.0
100.0



Daily oralnost daily

1-3times per week

At least oncea maonth

3-4 times per season

1-2times per season

Mot Sure

Custom Question: Horseback Riding

=] 7a (=10 a0 100

Percent{":)

Single Response Question

Custom Question: Horseback Riding Count(#) Percent(%)

Daily oramost daily
1-3 times per week
At least oncea month
3-4 times per season
1-2 times per season

Not Sure
TOTALS

Daily oralmost daily

1-3times per week

At lesst onces month

3-4 times per 2eas0n

1-2times per 2eason

Mot Sure

Summer Trail Usage Study

4.0 20.0
2.0 10.0
2.0 10.0
2.0 10.0
10.0 50.0
0.0 0.0
20.0 100.0

Custom Question: Bird Watching

40 a0 &0 7a ] a0 100

Percent{:)

Single Response Question
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Custom Question: Bird Watching Count(#)
Daily oramost daily 3.0
1-3 times per week 7.0
At least oncea month 4.0
3-4 times per season 4.0
1-2 times per season 3.0
Not Sure 0.0
TOTALS 21.0

Custom Question: Fishing

Per cent(%)
14.3
33.3
19.0
19.0
14.3

0.0
100.0

Daily oralmost daily

1-3times per week

At lesst onces month

3-4 times per 2eas0n

1-2times per 2eason

Mot Sure

40 a0 &0 7a

Percent{:)

Single Response Question

Custom Question: Fishing Count(#)
Daily oramost daily 5.0
1-3 times per week 23.0
At least oncea month 22.0
3-4 times per season 18.0
1-2 times per season 12.0
Not Sure 0.0
TOTALS 80.0

Summer Trail Usage Study

] a0 100

Percent(%)
6.3
28.8
27.5
225
15.0
0.0
100.0



Custom Question: Rock Climbing

Daily oralmost daily | (5

1-3times per week

At least oncea maonth

3-4 times per season

1-2times per season

Mot Sure

a0 =] 7a (=10 a0 100

Percent{":)

Single Response Question

Custom Question: Rock Climbing
Daily oramost daily
1-3 times per week
At least oncea month
3-4 times per season
1-2 times per season
Not Sure
TOTALS

Count(#) Percent(%)

1.0 34

10.0 345
9.0 31.0
5.0 17.2
4.0 13.8
0.0 0.0

29.0 100.0

Custom Question: Bicycle Commuting (Work/Errands)

Daily oralmost daily

1-3times per week

At lesst onces month

3-4 times per 2eas0n i

1-2times per 2eason

Mot Sure

a0 &0 7a ] a0 100

Percent{:)

Single Response Question

Summer Trail Usage Study
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Custom Question: Bicycle Commuting (Work/Errands)

Daily oramost daily
1-3 times per week
At least oncea month
3-4 times per season
1-2 times per season
Not Sure

TOTALS

Count(#)
21.0
16.0
11.0

1.0

2.0

0.0
51.0

Percent(%)

41.2
31.4
216
2.0
3.9
0.0
100.0

3. Which of the following activities would you like to do more
often next summer in Mammoth? Please limit your responses to

Backpacking (Cwvernight)

Hiking (Day Hikes)

Trail Running

Walking (Recreationiot Dog Walking)
Wiglking QvvorkErrancs)
Jogging/Running (Paved Surfaces)
Do Walking

OHY (Off Higheeeay Wehicle)
Mourtain Biking

Foad Bicycling

Harzeback Riding

Birdl Watching

Fizhing

Rock Climbing

Bicycle Comimuting QWvork Errancs)

Mone of the above

Summer Trail Usage Study

5 activities.

i Fi Fi 7 i

0 10 20 30 40 a0

G0

Percent{":}

Multiple Response Question
(n=292)

7a a0

a0

100
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3. Which of thefollowing activitieswould you like to do mor e often

next summer in Mammoth? Please limit your responsesto 5

activities.

Backpacking (Overnight) 144.0
Hiking (Day Hikes) 218.0
Trail Running 62.0
Walking (Recreation/Not Dog Walking) 72.0
Walking (Work/Errands) 39.0
Jogging/Running (Paved Surfaces) 20.0
Dog Walking 57.0
OHV (Off Highway Vehicle) 48.0
Mountain Biking 156.0
Road Bicycling 82.0
Horseback Riding 38.0
Bird Watching 21.0
Fishing 72.0
Rock Climbing 48.0
Bicycle Commuting (Work/Errands) 48.0
None of the above 3.0

49.3
4.7
21.2
24.7
134
6.8
195
164
53.4
28.1
13.0
1.2
24.7
16.4
16.4
1.0

4a. What prevents you from engaging in BackpackKing
(Overnight) more often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Don't have time ]

| don't have the equipment ]

Foar trail conditions 1

Accessto trails is difficult 1

Trailz are not suited to my skill level ]
Lack of facilties 1

Safety concerns ]

Mo trail maps ]

| didn't knowy it was an opti... 1

| ddon't kniowe anyone else who... 1

Conflictz with other trail o...

=4

Summer Trail Usage Study

Percent{*:)

0 10 20 30 40 =0 =) 7o a0 a0 100

Count(#) |Percent(%)
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Multiple Response Question
(n=123)

4a. What preventsyou from engaging in Backpacking (Over night)
mor e often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Don't have time

| don't have the equipment

Poor trail conditions

Accessto trailsis difficult

Trails are not suited to my skill level

Lack of facilities
Safety concerns
No trail maps

| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth

I don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events)

Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?)

CAUSING DUST PO
horses

Pack outfits

runners

snooty jmt hikers
thugs

told too many people on trail

TOTALS

Which users
HORSE POOPERS MAKING TRAILS SMELL LIKE CRAP

not described

Count(#) |Percent(%)

97.0
17.0
2.0
5.0
3.0
2.0
10.0
12.0
4.0
15.0
7.0

78.9
13.8
1.6
4.1
24
1.6
8.1
9.8
3.3
12.2
5.7

Count(#) |Percent(%)

1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
7.0

14.3

14.3
14.3
14.3
14.3
14.3
14.3
100.0

Summer Trail Usage Study

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question
(n=35)
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not described Count(#)
Other 35.0

Other reasons preventing backpacking participation
Bad Back
difficulty getting permits
dogs have been injuried
dogs not allowed in some areas
expensive access to Agnew Meadows
Family
Forest Fires
Health issues
Horses did deep trenches and |eave excessive poop on trails
| have to be available on my cell for work
| have younger children
Injured
kids not old enough yet
Knowledge of good campsites
Live 350 miles from Mammoth
motivation & companions
must resolve personal sleep issues
need more motivation
not enough signs
Not many short distance camping areas
Nothing, | do backpack overnight
obtaining permits
overcrowded
permits a pain/ too many people
physical ability
poor trail signage in remote areas
prefer other activities
Prefer to sleep at home
simplified, fast and easy permit process to do backpacking
surgery limits ability
too many other good places
wife has shoulder injury

Summer Trail Usage Study

Percent(%)
100.0
Count(#) | Percent(%)

1.0 29
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 29
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 29
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 29
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 29
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 29
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 29
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 29
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
1.0 2.9
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wilderness permit availability 1.0 2.9
work 10 29
TOTALS 34.0 100.0

4b. What prevents you from engaging in Hiking (Day Hikes) more
often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

il ¥ Fi K P il i Fi il

B _Fw
|

| don't have the equipment
Poar trail conditions: 1]
Accessto trails iz difficult 1]
Trailz are not suted to my kil level I
Lack of facilties =
Zafety concernz 1]
Mo trail maps 1]
| didn't knowy it weas an opti... _'
| don't knowy anyone elze who... B
Conflictz with other trail ... 1]
L1 /

0 10 20 30 40 a0 =) 7o aa a0 100

Percent{%)

Multiple Response Question
(n=177)

4b. What preventsyou from engaging in Hiking (Day Hikes) more

o)
often?(Please choose up to three choices.) Count(#) |Percent(%)

Don't have time 147.0 83.1
| don't have the equipment 0.0 0.0
Poor trail conditions 9.0 51
Accessto trailsis difficult 14.0 7.9
Trails are not suited to my skill level 2.0 11
Lack of facilities 5.0 2.8
Safety concerns 8.0 4.5
No trail maps 22.0 124
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth 1.0 0.6
| don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events) 9.0 51
17
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Conflicts with other trail groups (Which groups?)

Summer Trail Usage Study

10.0

5.6
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Which users
bikers
Dog, people, bikes

Count(#) Percent(%)

1.0
1.0

HORSE POOP AND PEE MAKING IT UNSANITARY TO BREATHE 1.0

horses

motor bikes

Mountain bikers, ATVs
mountain bikes on hiking trails
mule packers

off road vehicle use on trails
wannabe outdoors people
TOTALS

not described

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

10.0

10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

100.0

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question

(n =58)
not described Count(#) Per cent(%)
Other 58.0 100.0

Other reasons preventing hiking participation

nothing 4.0 7.0
accomidating other famoly members 10 18
bad knees & feet 1.0 18
bus required 1.0 18
crowds at most popular, easy accessed trails 10 18
Do not livein Mammoth 10 18
dogs have been injured 1.0 18
Dogs not on leashes!!! 1.0 18
Doing something else 10 18

Summer Trail Usage Study

Count(#) | Percent(%)
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expensive access to Agnew Meadows
frequency of visits

Have kids that are too big to carry and too small to go far
health

Health issues

| do hike often, | would just like to do more of it
| go other places as well

| have young children

| have younger children

| live 30 mins away

| livein Wisconsin

| love dl trailsat M. Mtn.

| need to be able to push astroller on trails

I'm out kayaking the lakes and rivers

just doing other stuff

Kid friendly hikes

knowledge of good hikes

Lack of Signage

lazy

Live 350 miles from Mammoth

Mammoth is second home. We come only about once a month.

Mandatory bus past Minaret Summit

medical

moretrail choices easy from home

my dogisold

My visits are short

my wife

need to drive to most trailheads instead of walking out door
not a permanent resident

not at Mammoth

not enough signs

not enough trails

not here full time

nothing prevents me

Only visit for one week in the summer

overcrowded

personal motivation

running groups with too many people on the trail together

Summer Trail Usage Study

10
1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0

18
1.8
18
18
18
1.8
18
18
18
1.8
18
18
18
1.8
18
18
18
1.8
18
18
18
1.8
18
18
18
1.8
18
1.8
18
18
18
1.8
18
18
18
1.8
18
18

20



See below 1.0
too dusty 10
too many people on weekends 1.0
trails are too crowded with people 1.0
usually go out of Bishop 1.0
Want variety rather than hiking every day 10
work 10
TOTALS 57.0

18
1.8
18
18
18
1.8
18
100.0

4c. What prevents you from engaging in Trail Running more
often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

B Fw

| don't have the equipment

Poar trail conditions

Access totrails iz difficutt

Trailz are not suted to my kil level

Lack of facilties

Zafety concernz

Mo trail maps

| didn't knowy it weas an opti...

| don't knowy anyone elze who...

Conflictz with other trail ...

0 10 20 30 40 a0 =) 7o

Percent{%)

Multiple Response Question
(n=47)

4c. What preventsyou from engaging in Trail Running more
often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Don't have time

| don't have the equipment

Poor trail conditions

Accessto traillsisdifficult

Trails are not suited to my skill level

Summer Trail Usage Study

aa

35.0
0.0
4.0
3.0
4.0

a0

100

74.5
0.0
8.5
6.4
8.5

Count(#) |Percent(%)
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Lack of facilities 2.0 4.3

Safety concerns 3.0 6.4
No trail maps 10.0 21.3
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth 1.0 21
I don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events) 3.0 6.4
Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?) 1.0 21
Which users Count(#) Percent(%)
bikers 1.0 100.0
TOTALS 10 100.0

not described

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question

(n=14)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other 14.0 100.0
Other reasons preventing trail running participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

injuries 3.0 21.4
Difficult with baby jogger 1.0 7.1
expensive access to Agnew Meadows 1.0 7.1
health 1.0 7.1
I'm not in shape! 1.0 7.1
injury 1.0 7.1
Motivation 1.0 7.1
not enough unpaved areas close by my house 1.0 7.1
not in good enough shape for altitude 1.0 7.1
nothing prevents this 1.0 7.1
running groups with too many people on the trail together 1.0 7.1

Summer Trail Usage Study

22



work 1.0 71
TOTALS 14.0 100.0

4d. What prevents you from engaging in Walking (Recreation/Not
Dog Walking) more often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Dan't have time

| don't have the equipment

Poar trail conditions

Access totrails is difficutt

Trailz are not suited to my skill level

Lack of facilties

Safety concerns

Mo trail maps

| didn't knowy it was an opti...

| ddon't kniowe anyone else who...

Conflictz with other trail o... ]
I Lf

0 10 20 30 40 =0 =) 7o a0 a0 100

Percent{*:)

M ultiple Response Question
(n=55)

4d. What preventsyou from engaging in Walking (Recr eation/Not

0,
Dog Walking) mor e often?(Please choose up to three choices.) Count(#) Percent(%)

Don't have time 41.0 74.5
| don't have the equipment 0.0 0.0
Poor trail conditions 7.0 12.7
Accessto trailsis difficult 5.0 9.1
Trails are not suited to my skill level 2.0 3.6
Lack of facilities 3.0 5.5
Safety concerns 7.0 12.7
No trail maps 5.0 9.1
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth 0.0 0.0
| don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events) 3.0 55
Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?) 3.0 5.5

23
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Which users Count(#) Percent(%)

bikers 1.0 333
bikes on walking/running trails 1.0 33.3
Dog walkers 1.0 33.3
TOTALS 3.0 100.0

not described

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question

(n=18)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other 18.0 100.0

Summer Trail Usage Study
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4e. What prevents you from engaging in Walking (Work/Errands)
more often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Dan't hiave time

| don't have the equipment

Poar trail conditions

Access totrails iz difficutt

Trailz are not suted to my kil level

Lack of facilties

Zafety concernz

Mo trail maps

| didn't knowy it weas an opti...

| don't knowy anyone elze who...

Conflictz with other trail ...

0 10 20 30 40 a0 =) 7o aa a0 100

Percent{%)

Multiple Response Question
(n=31)

4e. What preventsyou from engaging in Walking (Work/Errands)

0,
mor e often?(Please choose up to three choices.) Count(#) Percent(%)

Don't have time 17.0 54.8
| don't have the equipment 0.0 0.0
Poor trail conditions 7.0 22.6
Accessto trailsis difficult 5.0 16.1
Trails are not suited to my skill level 0.0 0.0
Lack of facilities 4.0 12.9
Safety concerns 9.0 29.0
No trail maps 0.0 0.0
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth 0.0 0.0
| don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events) 0.0 0.0
Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?) 1.0 3.2
25
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Other reasons preventing walking(r ecr eation/not dog walking)
participation

difficult to access withthout getting in a car first

Dog poop on walks

| do thiswhen | am in Mammoth, once a month on average
| love to walk

| walk every day!!

its great, except people don't keep their dogs on a leash.
lack of sidewalks

lake of signs

Limited paved trails. Lack of selection.

livein Swall Meadows

my wife

not here full time

nothing

nothing prevents me

Once aday is enough!

too few trails near our house, too much traffic

trails not connected so it's difficult

Weather and time are only limitations

TOTALS

Which users Count(#)
rtertet 10
TOTALS 10

not described

Count(#) |Percent(%)

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
18.0

Percent(%)
100.0
100.0

5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
100.0

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question
(n=13)

not described Count(#)

Summer Trail Usage Study

Percent(%)
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Other 13.0

Other reasons preventing walking(wor k/errands) participation
HABIT
Hard to walk on errands with kids in tow
have to walk too close to noisy cars whizzing by
| walk in Mammoth for all my errands
need more paths that connect for stroller bike trailer safe
No sidewalks in my area of town
No Sidewalks, No public transit close enough to home
nothing prevents me
nothing prevents me, | walk every day
unsafe due to speeding cars
walking trails around town are hugely lacking
You can't walk very far before the path dead ends
TOTALS

4f. What prevents you from engaging in Jogging/Running (Paved

100.0

Count(#) | Percent(%)

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
12.0

8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3

100.0

Surfaces) more often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Fi

B M

| don't have the equipment

Poar trail conditions

Access totrails iz difficutt

Trailz are not suted to my kil level

Lack of facilties

Zafety concernz

Mo trail maps

| didn't knowy it weas an opti...

| don't knowy anyone elze who...

Conflictz with other trail ... _p
R

/

0 10 20 30 40 a0 =)

Percent{%)

Multiple Response Question
(n=15)

Summer Trail Usage Study

7o aa a0

100
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4f. What preventsyou from engaging in Jogging/Running (Paved

0,
Surfaces) mor e often?(Please choose up to three choices.) Count(#) Percent(%)

Don't have time 11.0 73.3
I don't have the equipment 0.0 0.0
Poor trail conditions 1.0 6.7
Accessto trailsis difficult 0.0 0.0
Trails are not suited to my skill level 0.0 0.0
Lack of facilities 2.0 13.3
Safety concerns 3.0 20.0
No trail maps 2.0 13.3
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth 0.0 0.0
I don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events) 0.0 0.0
Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?) 1.0 6.7
Which users Count(#) Percent(%)
Dog attacks 1.0 100.0
TOTALS 1.0 100.0

not described

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question

(n=4)
not described Count(#) Per cent(%)
Other 4.0 100.0

Other reasons preventing jogging/running (paved

0,
surfaces)participation Count(#) Percent(%)

CONDITIONING 1.0 333
injuries 1.0 333
salf motivation 1.0 33.3

28
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TOTALS 3.0 100.0

4¢g. What prevents you from engaging in Dog Walking more
often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Dan't have time ] H%
j

| don't have the equipment

Poar trail conditions

Access totrails is difficutt

Trailz are not suited to my skill level

Lack of facilties

Safety concerns

Mo trail maps

| didn't knowy it was an opti...

| ddon't kniowe anyone else who... 1 ﬂ
Conflictz with other trail o... T
I Lf

0 10 20 30 40 =0 =) 7o a0 a0 100

Percent{*:)

Multiple Response Question
(n=44)

4g. What preventsyou from engaging in Dog Walking more

[0)
often?(Please choose up to three choices.) Count(#) Percent(%)

Don't have time 26.0 59.1
| don't have the equipment 0.0 0.0
Poor trail conditions 2.0 4.5
Accessto traillsisdifficult 7.0 15.9
Trails are not suited to my skill level 0.0 0.0
Lack of facilities 7.0 159
Safety concerns 5.0 114
No trail maps 7.0 15.9
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth 1.0 2.3
| don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events) 0.0 0.0
Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?) 11.0 25.0
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Which users Count(#) | Percent(%)

Dog Catcher 20 20.0
cars and bicycles 1.0 10.0
fisherman at most of the lakes 1.0 10.0
mt bikes on trails 1.0 10.0
Non-dog lovers 1.0 10.0
Off road vehicles 1.0 10.0
people who think all dogs should be on aleash 1.0 10.0
poeple with dogs off leash 1.0 10.0
safety of dogs off leash with bicycles and off road vehicles 1.0 10.0
TOTALS 10.0 100.0

not described

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question

(n=14)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other 14.0 100.0
Other reasons preventing dog walking participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

Do not livein Mammoth 1.0 7.7
Dog is getting old! 1.0 1.7
dogistootired 10 7.7
| do dog walk every day x 2 10 7.7
leash laws 1.0 7.7
Live out of town, so most dog walking is done there. 1.0 1.7
my dogisold 10 7.7
Need of leash trails 10 1.7
Non-dog lovers 1.0 7.7
Nothing 1.0 1.7

Summer Trail Usage Study
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sometrails are very busy 1.0 7.7

There aren't many areas to safely walk dogs 10 7.7
walk dogs 2x daily, not limited but would love new options. 10 1.7
TOTALS 13.0 100.0

4h. What prevents you from engaging in OHV (Off Highway
Vehicle) more often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Dan't hiave time

| don't have the equipment

Poar trail conditions

Access totrails iz difficutt

Trailz are not suted to my kil level

Lack of facilties

Zafety concernz

Mo trail maps

| didn't knowy it weas an opti...

| don't knowy anyone elze who...

Conflictz with other trail ...

0 10 20 30 40 a0 =) 7o aa a0 100

Percent{%)

Multiple Response Question
(n=41)

4h. What preventsyou from engaging in OHV (Off Highway

o)
Vehicle) more often?(Please choose up to three choices.) Count(#) Percent(%)

Don't have time 18.0 43.9
| don't have the equipment 4.0 9.8
Poor trail conditions 5.0 12.2
Accessto traillsisdifficult 12.0 29.3
Trails are not suited to my skill level 1.0 24
Lack of facilities 6.0 14.6
Safety concerns 2.0 4.9
No trail maps 16.0 39.0
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth 6.0 14.6
31
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I don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events)

Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?)

Which users
Environmental issues with motocross track
hikers, bikers
the ones that have been putting out booby traps.
The USFS likes to close routes - without just cause
TOTALS

Other reasons preventing OHV participation
bought bikes last week
Can only speculate they are non-motorized and anti OHV.
Do not livein Mammoth
getting in trouble by the green gestapo!!
| love this sport - | wish | could do it every day!
| OHV when "blown" off lake
| only do it to get to trails, hot sprigs
Just got better equipment.
need new truck
need staging areas

Not enough single track motorcycle trails. MX only one week.

TOTALS

not described

5.0 12.2
4.0 9.8
Count(#) Percent(%)
1.0 25.0
1.0 25.0
1.0 25.0
1.0 25.0
4.0 100.0

Count(#) | Percent(%)

11.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

9.1
91
9.1
9.1
9.1
91
9.1
9.1
9.1
91
9.1
100.0

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question

(n=11)

not described Count(#)
Other 11.0

Summer Trail Usage Study

Percent(%)
100.0

32



4i. What prevents you from engaging in Mountain Biking more
often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Don't have time ]

| don't have the equipment ]

Poar trail conditions: 1

Accessto trails iz difficult 1

Trailz are not suted to my kil level ]
Lack of facilties 1

Zafety concernz ]

Mo trail maps ]

| didn't knowy it weas an opti... ]

| don't knowy anyone elze who... ]

Conflictz with other trail ...

4i. What preventsyou from engaging in Mountain Biking more
often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

10 20 30 40 a0 =) 7o aa

Percent{%)

Multiple Response Question
(n=136)

Don't have time 81.0
| don't have the equipment 11.0
Poor trail conditions 24.0
Accessto trailsis difficult 22.0
Trails are not suited to my skill level 19.0
Lack of facilities 10.0
Safety concerns 9.0
No trail maps 19.0
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth 0.0
| don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events) 6.0
Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?) 5.0

Summer Trail Usage Study

a0 100

Count(#) |Percent(%)

59.6
8.1
17.6
16.2
14.0
7.4
6.6
14.0
0.0
4.4
3.7
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Which users Count(#) Percent(%)

Cops and Forest Service tear down my jumps. 10 20.0
eguestrians 1.0 20.0
motorcycle 1.0 20.0
Off road Vehicles 1.0 20.0
ORVs 1.0 20.0
TOTALS 5.0 100.0

not described

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question

(n=37)
not described Count(#) Per cent(%)
Other 37.0 100.0
Other reasons preventing mountain biking participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

nothing 2.0 54
Accessto info on good trails 1.0 2.7
better marked free trails 1.0 2.7
boared with the limited trails on Mtn. 1.0 2.7
cost of riding single track at the mtn 1.0 2.7
Cost on mountain 1.0 2.7
hard to find short trails that the kids like without driving 1.0 2.7
have to pay to go on trails 1.0 2.7
haven't made time for it 1.0 2.7
High cost to ride on the Mt. need more free FS trails 1.0 2.7
| do al each day!! 1.0 2.7
I loveit! 1.0 2.7
| need someone to watch kids while | do this activity 1.0 2.7
i travel all summer to various mtb races. 1.0 2.7
| travel out of the areaalot 1.0 2.7
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I'm a beginner

Lack of Legal Singletrack, not fireroads and moto trails

Lack of quality non-MM SA trails
lack of trailsthat are not MM SA

like to ride on Mammoth creek road and Sherwin creek road bu

livein Swall Meadows

moretrails suited for freestyleriding

Muscle fatigue! !!

Need for better & moretrails

need more singletrack, less sand

Need training

Not at Mammoth

not enough singletrack

nothing i ride until i can't

only visit for one week in the summer

Road side trails not safe for young children
sand!

some non-wildernestrails are closed to bikes
too slow to open the mountain biking season
We need better maps

wish more cross country on mtn

TOTALS

Summer Trail Usage Study

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
37.0

2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
100.0
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4j. What prevents you from engaging in Road Bicycling more
often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Don't have time ]

| don't have the equipment ]

Poar trail conditions: 1

Accessto trails iz difficult 1

Trailz are not suted to my kil level ]
Lack of facilties 1

Zafety concernz ]

Mo trail maps ]

| didn't knowy it weas an opti... ]

| don't knowy anyone elze who... ]

Conflictz with other trail ...

4j. What preventsyou from engaging in Road Bicycling more
often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

10 20 30 40 a0 =) 7o aa

Percent{%)

Multiple Response Question
(n =65)

Don't have time 34.0
| don't have the equipment 7.0
Poor trail conditions 8.0
Accessto trailsis difficult 3.0
Trails are not suited to my skill level 4.0
Lack of facilities 3.0
Safety concerns 19.0
No trail maps 6.0
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth 0.0
| don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events) 3.0
Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?) 5.0

Summer Trail Usage Study

a0 100

Count(#) |Percent(%)

52.3
10.8
12.3
4.6
6.2
4.6
29.2
9.2
0.0
4.6
7.7
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Which users Count(#) | Percent(%)

cars 1.0 20.0
cars driving too fast! need bike lanes/better shoulders 1.0 20.0
carg/traffic 1.0 20.0
Recreational Vehicles (RV's) 1.0 20.0
traffic=cars 1.0 20.0
TOTALS 5.0 100.0

not described

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question

(n=20)
not described Count(#) Per cent(%)
Other 20.0 100.0
Other reasons preventing road bicycling participation Count(#) @ Percent(%)

nothing 2.0 10.5
Access not young kid friendly 10 5.3
can't take my dog 1.0 53
debris on the roads,rude drivers 1.0 5.3
handcycles don;t fit on bike paths 10 5.3
| do al each day!! 1.0 53
| don't have a bicycle there 1.0 5.3
lack of bike lanes (paths) 1.0 53
l[imited options 10 5.3
livein Swall Meadows 10 5.3
motivation 1.0 5.3
need better sholders or road bike paths 1.0 5.3
need bike lane to lake Mary 1.0 53
need bike lanes desperately 1.0 53
need more bike lanes 1.0 5.3
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not here full time 1.0 53

Only visit for one week in the summer 10 5.3
traffic concerns/ improper signage/ links to other commun 1.0 53
TOTALS 19.0 100.0

4k. What prevents you from engaging in Horseback Riding more
often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Dan't hiave time

| don't have the equipment

Poar trail conditions

Access totrails iz difficutt

Trailz are not suted to my kil level

Lack of facilties

Zafety concernz

Mo trail maps

| didn't knowy it weas an opti...

| don't knowy anyone elze who...

Conflictz with other trail ...

e -

0 10 20 30 40 a0 =) 7o aa a0 100

Percent{%)

Multiple Response Question
(n=32)

4k. What preventsyou from engaging in Hor seback Riding more

o)
often?(Please choose up to three choices.) Count(#) Percent(%)

Don't have time 18.0 56.3
| don't have the equipment 5.0 15.6
Poor trail conditions 1.0 31
Accessto traillsisdifficult 4.0 125
Trails are not suited to my skill level 0.0 0.0
Lack of facilities 5.0 15.6
Safety concerns 0.0 0.0
No trail maps 3.0 94
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth 4.0 125
38
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I don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events) 3.0 94

Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?) 1.0 31
Which users Count(#) @ Percent(%)

sometrailsi used to use are prohibited now because of bike 1.0 100.0

TOTALS 1.0 100.0

not described

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question

(n=11)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other 110 100.0
Other reasons preventing horseback riding participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

expensive 2.0 18.2
#1 Reason = COST 10 9.1
health 1.0 9.1

| was pregnant last summer 1.0 9.1
not a permanent resident 1.0 9.1
Our children are too young. 1.0 9.1
Surgery limits ability at thistime 10 91
time and money 1.0 9.1
too costly 1.0 9.1
too expensive to rent the horses 1.0 9.1
TOTALS 11.0 100.0
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41. What prevents you from engaging in Bird Watching more
often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Don't have time ]

| don't have the equipment ]

Poar trail conditions: 1

Accessto trails iz difficult 1

Trailz are not suted to my kil level ]
Lack of facilties 1

Zafety concernz ]

Mo trail maps ]

| didn't knowy it weas an opti... ]

| don't knowy anyone elze who... ]

Conflictz with other trail ...

7

¥ Fi K P

4]. What preventsyou from engaging in Bird Watching more
often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

10 20 30 40 a0 =) 7o aa

Percent{%)

Multiple Response Question
(n=16)

Don't have time 8.0
| don't have the equipment 1.0
Poor trail conditions 0.0
Accessto trailsis difficult 0.0
Trails are not suited to my skill level 0.0
Lack of facilities 1.0
Safety concerns 1.0
No trail maps 2.0
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth 2.0
| don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events) 4.0
Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?) 2.0
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a0

100

50.0
6.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.3
6.3

125

125

25.0

125

Count(#) |Percent(%)
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Which users Count(#) Per cent(%)

Dogs/horses on trail scare away birds 1.0 50.0
too much noise close to town 1.0 50.0
TOTALS 2.0 100.0

not described

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question

(n=5)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other 50 100.0
Other reasons preventing bird watching participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

| don;t know enough about it 10 20.0
| watch everyday, at home, at work 1.0 20.0
lack of birds from overdevelopment 1.0 20.0
motivation 10 20.0
SO many options, so little time 10 20.0
TOTALS 5.0 100.0
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4m. What prevents you from engaging in Fishing more

often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

il ¥ Fi K P il i Fi

Dan't hiave time

| don't have the equipment

Poar trail conditions

Access totrails iz difficutt

Trailz are not suted to my kil level

Lack of facilties

Zafety concernz

Mo trail maps

| didn't knowy it weas an opti...

| don't knowy anyone elze who...

Conflictz with other trail ...

EEEE
hi 3L BBEL .

/

0 10 20 30 40 a0 =) 7o

Percent{%)

Multiple Response Question
(n =56)

4m. What preventsyou from engaging in Fishing mor e often?(Please
choose up to three choices.)

Don't have time

| don't have the equipment

Poor trail conditions

Accessto trailsis difficult

Trails are not suited to my skill level

Lack of facilities

Safety concerns

No trail maps

| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth

| don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events)
Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?)

Summer Trail Usage Study

aa

a0

100

Count(#) |Percent(%)

50.0
4.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
3.0
2.0

89.3
7.1
0.0
7.1
0.0
1.8
0.0
7.1
0.0
5.4
3.6
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Which users
fishing guides are obnoxious
fly fishing guides
TOTALS

Count(#)
1.0
1.0
2.0

not described

Percent(%)
50.0
50.0

100.0

0 10 20 30 40 50 B0 70 a0 a0 100
Percent(%)
Multiple Response Question
(n=14)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other 14.0 100.0
Other reasons preventing fishing participation Count(#) | Percent(%)
Do not livein Mammoth 10 7.1
frequency of visits 1.0 7.1
having posted regulations for certain lakes and streams 1.0 7.1
| do fish whenever | want 1.0 7.1
| don't live in Mammoth, fish daily whilein Mammoth 10 7.1
lack of fish/stocking 1.0 7.1
Live 350 miles from Mammoth 1.0 7.1
love this sport, wish | didnt have to pay bills 10 7.1
motivation 10 7.1
MY first love fishing 1.0 7.1
My husband ditches me on weekends and evenings 1.0 7.1
nothing - 1 go alot 10 7.1
poor fisherman 10 7.1
too crowded 1.0 7.1
TOTALS 14.0 100.0
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4n. What prevents you from engaging in Rock Climbing more
often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

il ¥ Fi K P il

I

Dan't hiave time

| don't have the equipment

Poar trail conditions

Access totrails iz difficutt

Trailz are not suted to my kil level

Lack of facilties

Zafety concernz

Mo trail maps

| didn't knowy it weas an opti...

| don't knowy anyone elze who...

Conflictz with other trail ...

0 10 20 30 40 a0 =)

Percent{%)

Multiple Response Question
(n=41)

4n. What preventsyou from engaging in Rock Climbing more

often?(Please choose up to three choices.)
Don't have time
| don't have the equipment
Poor trail conditions
Accessto trailsis difficult
Trails are not suited to my skill level
Lack of facilities
Safety concerns
No trail maps
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth
| don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events)
Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?)

Summer Trail Usage Study

7o aa

27.0
110
0.0
3.0
0.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
3.0
4.0
0.0

a0 100

Count(#) |Percent(%)

65.9
26.8
0.0
7.3
0.0
4.9
7.3
14.6
7.3
9.8
0.0



not described

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question

(n=9)
not described Count(#) Per cent(%)
Other 9.0 100.0
Other reasons preventing rock climbing participation Count(#) | Percent(%)
Backpacking and hiking 1.0 111
Do not livein Mammoth 1.0 111
I'm alame-ass climber! 1.0 111
limited knowledge 1.0 111
motivation 1.0 111
need a comprehensive map/listing of recommended sites 1.0 111
not a permanent resident 1.0 111
Time constraints 1.0 11.1
work, unfortunately 1.0 11.1
TOTALS 9.0 100.0
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40. What prevents you from engaging in Bicycle Commuting
(Work/Errands) more often?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Dan't hiave time

| don't have the equipment

Poar trail conditions

Access totrails iz difficutt

Trailz are not suted to my kil level

Lack of facilties

Zafety concernz

Mo trail maps

| didn't knowy it weas an opti...

| don't knowy anyone elze who...

Conflictz with other trail ...

0 10 20 30 40 a0 =) 7o aa a0 100

Percent{%)

Multiple Response Question
(n =36)

40. What preventsyou from engaging in Bicycle Commuting

0,
(Work/Errands) mor e often?(Please choose up to three choices.) Count(#) Percent(%)

Don't have time 10.0 27.8
| don't have the equipment 0.0 0.0
Poor trail conditions 8.0 22.2
Accessto trailsis difficult 4.0 111
Trails are not suited to my skill level 0.0 0.0
Lack of facilities 5.0 13.9
Safety concerns 19.0 52.8
No trail maps 1.0 2.8
| didn't know it was an option in Mammoth 0.0 0.0
| don't know anyone else who does it(no organized groups/events) 0.0 0.0
Conflicts with other trail groups(Which groups?) 1.0 2.8
46
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Which users Count(#)
traffic and walkers 1.0
TOTALS 1.0

not described

Percent(%)

100.0
100.0

Percent{":)

Multiple Response Question
(n=24)

not described Count(#)
Other 24.0

Other reasons preventing bicycle commuting (wor k/errands)
participation

Weather

afraid | will get hit by acar

Bike racks are not always available.

Bikeracks at stores

biking back uphill with a pack full of groceriesistough
carrying a backpack

HABIT

hardly anywhere to lock up a bike in town.

| have young Children

Infrequent trolley/bus with racks

Lack of acontiguous paved trail system

lazy

missing bridges between old mammoth and little eagle
need more paths that connect for stroller bike trailer safe
not here full time

Poor or non-existent Bike Lanes!

too much traffic

Trail Connectivity Issues

Summer Trail Usage Study

Percent(%)
100.0

Count(#) |Percent(%)

2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

8.7
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
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trails not connected creates safety issues 1.0

Unpredictable weather 1.0
unsafe bicycle commuting 1.0
weather, cold, darkness 1.0
TOTALS 23.0

4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
100.0

5a. How could your experience with Backpacking (Overnight) be

improved? (Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail conditionsMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheadftacilties

Better signage along trails

Better signage and informati...

Improved safety measures

MoreBetter trail maps

More coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate wari. .

i 4

20 30 40 a0 =10 LY aa

Percenmt{}

Multiple Response Question
(n =56)

5a. How could your experience with Backpacking (Overnight) be
improved? (Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment 1.0
Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?) 17.0
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance 11.0
Better accessto trails 9.0
Better trailhead/facilities 7.0
Better signage along trails 14.0
Better signage and information at trailheads 11.0
Improved safety measures 2.0

Summer Trail Usage Study

a0 100

1.8
30.4
19.6
16.1
125
25.0
19.6

3.6

Count(#) Percent(%)

48



More/Better trail maps
More coordinated events related to this activity
Trails that accommodate various skill levels

Which users
packers
eguestrian users often make trails unpleasantly soft & dusty
get rid of the horses on the Rafferty Creek trail in Y osemit
Horse groups
Horseback riders
horses
horses/manure
mexican gangs
Mountain bikes
pack outfits
pack trains
packers/pack animals (overuse of certain trails, campsites)
REMOVE HORSE POOP
stock users
TOTALS

not described

13.0 23.2
10.0 17.9
2.0 3.6

Count(#) @ Percent(%)

2.0 13.3
1.0 6.7
10 6.7
10 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
10 6.7
10 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
10 6.7
10 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
15.0 100.0

Percent{:)

G0 a a0 a0 100

Multiple Response Question

(n=27)
not described Count(#) Per cent(%)
Other (Please specify) 27.0 100.0
Other reasons improve backpacking participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

Better education about backcountry etiquette

Summer Trail Usage Study

1.0 3.6
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better road access to more remote trailheads

better transportation shuttles

closer parking to trail head and more of it. Not enough.
Cross Country Corridors through Mazanita & Scrub
Easier hiker access to trailheads past minaret summit
easier permit process

Existing trails are just fine

getting permits easier for people who work and live here
great asis!

hassle of getting USFS permit, car shuttles

have hiker only trails

have parking areas close to trail heads

Improve management of my business so | have time to go
Improve some of the trails that have had heavy horse useage
leave things alone

less of al of the above

Less transcontinental jet traffic, fewer receding glaciers
Less work, more time!

Limit access/stop the traffic to Red's Meadow

more affordable access to Agnew and Reds M eadow
more often

need more parking at trail heads

need more time

none. itisOK asis

nothing

should be able to driveto reds/ agnew if backpacking any t
work less

TOTALS

Summer Trail Usage Study

10
1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
28.0

3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
100.0

50



5bh. How could your experience with Hiking (Day Hikes) be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Acceszs to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail condtionzMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheaditacilties

Better zignage along trails

Better zignage and informati...

Improved safety measures

hore/Better trail maps

Mare coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate vari. .

a 10 20 30 40

aa

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question
(n =194)

5b. How could your experience with Hiking (Day Hikes) be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment 1.0
Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?) 42.0
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance 42.0
Better accessto trails 40.0
Better trailhead/facilities 33.0
Better signage along trails 76.0
Better signage and information at trailheads 68.0
Improved safety measures 5.0
More/Better trail maps 72.0
More coordinated events related to this activity 17.0
Trails that accommodate various skill levels 15.0

Summer Trail Usage Study

a0 100

0.5
21.6
21.6
20.6
17.0
39.2
35.1

2.6
37.1

8.8

7.7

Count(#) |Percent(%)
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Which users
horses
bikers
Dogs
stock
/l/bikers
Dogs not on leashes.
Dogs off leash
eliminate horses
Equestrians:create dust, manure, flies
fewer dogs in the backcountry
horse and mule packers
horse packers
horse riders
Horseback riders
horses -horse poop
Horses, bikes
motorized vehicles and bikes on hiking trails
mountain bikers
Mountain bikes
mountain bikes ? too dusty
mountain bikes in wilderness
mt. bikers
mtn. bikes scare hikers. improve etiquette or separate user
mule packers
Off Road Vehicles
Pack animals
pack animals,their manure and urine
pack mules
patrol against thugs/ mexican gangs
people who have gunsin the backcountry!
people with dogs off-leash
runners
running groups
see above
TOTALS

Summer Trail Usage Study

Count(#)
6.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

42.0

Percent(%)

14.3
4.8
4.8
4.8
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

100.0
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not described

1] 10 20 30 40 a0 G0 ¥o a0 a0 100
Percent{®:)
Multiple Response Question
(n=52)
not described Count(#) Per cent(%)
Other (Please specify) 52.0 100.0
Other reasonsimprove hiking (day hikes) participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

same as 5a 2.0 3.9
accessisfine now 1.0 2.0
All fine 1.0 2.0
Allow dogs off leash 1.0 2.0
Better education about backcountry etiquette 10 2.0
conflicts with bikes in meadow 10 2.0
Dog friendly trails 1.0 2.0
Easier hiker access to trailheads past minaret summit 1.0 2.0
Ecperience is good when | am there 10 2.0
emergency radio communication 1.0 2.0
Establish Trailsto top of Sherwinsjust east of Lakes Basin 1.0 2.0
Genera knowledge of short, family friendly hikes 1.0 2.0
Get agenciesto allow dogs 10 2.0
great asis too! 10 2.0
have hiker only trails 1.0 2.0
| do day hikes whenever | want to 1.0 2.0
It'sgreat asis! 10 2.0
just need more time 10 2.0
leave things alone 1.0 2.0
less density 1.0 2.0
Less private property signage between me and the Forest 10 2.0
Limit access to reservations 10 2.0
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love to day hike but need some suggestions for good hiking t

maps etc. already great

More freetime

more local trails accesses from town
more parking at trail heads

more time

more walking trails in town; thereis no trail system in tow

Need more time to do everything

Need to create more time

No need for improvement

no problems

no suggestions

none

none, hiking in ML areais already great

Not as many mountainsto climb :)

not here full time

Not your issue

nothing

NP parks pass should include fee to Postpile area
parking at peak times an issue

Parking.

Public transportation to trailheads

run the trolley to the lakes basin or have other bus
some wider trails (not paved) for wheelchairs
strictly limit and enforce the number of runners together
the opportnity is there and one just hasto do it
time

transportation shuttles

TOTALS
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1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
51.0

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
100.0



5c. How could your experience with Trail Running be

improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Acceszs to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail condtionzMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheaditacilties

Better zignage along trails

Better zignage and informati...

Improved safety measures

hore/Better trail maps

Mare coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate vari. .

20 30 40 a0 =11

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question
(n=47)

5c. How could your experience with Trail Running be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?)
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance

Better accessto trails

Better trailhead/facilities

Better signage along trails

Better signage and information at trailheads
Improved safety measures

More/Better trail maps

More coordinated events related to this activity
Trails that accommodate various skill levels

Summer Trail Usage Study

7o aa

a0

100

Count(#) |Percent(%)

0.0
14.0
12.0

7.0
12.0
19.0
10.0

1.0

9.0

5.0

1.0

0.0
29.8
255
14.9
25.5
40.4
21.3

21
191
10.6

21
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Which users Count(#) Per cent(%)

bikers and mexican gangs 1.0 1.7
Dogs 1.0 7.7
dogs not on |leashes 1.0 1.7
fewer dogs in the backcountry 1.0 1.7
horses 1.0 1.7
Horses, bikes 1.0 1.7
Mountain bikes go too fast and create hazards 1.0 1.7
mtn. bikers & mostly off-roaders/dirt bikes 1.0 1.7
Off road vehicles 1.0 1.7
packers 1.0 1.7
REMOVE HORSE POOP 1.0 7.7
running groups 1.0 1.7
see above 1.0 1.7
TOTALS 13.0 100.0

not described

0 10 20 30 40 a0 G0 a a0 a0 100

Percent{:)

Multiple Response Question

(n=10)
not described Count(#) Per cent(%)
Other (Please specify) 10.0 100.0
Other reasonsimprove Trail running participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

cheaper housing so i don't have to work 1.0 9.1
if i stopped hurting my knee... 1.0 9.1
improve parking and roads @ trail head 1.0 9.1
mile narkers 1.0 9.1
more trails around town 1.0 9.1
Organized jogs for beginners 1.0 9.1
Parking. 1.0 9.1
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same as 5a

strictly limit and enforce the number of runners together
trails are great no people wherei go

wish there were trails through town not close to noisy cars
TOTALS

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

11.0

9.1
9.1
9.1
9.1
100.0

5d. How could your experience with Walking (Recreation/Not Dog
Walking) be improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail conditionsMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheadftacilties

Better signage along trails

Better signage and informati...

Improved safety measures

MoreBetter trail maps

More coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate wari. .

/

] 10 20 30 40 a0 =10 LY

Percenmt{}

Multiple Response Question
(n=75)

5d. How could your experience with Walking (Recr eation/Not Dog
Walking) beimproved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?)
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance

Better accessto trails

Better trailhead/facilities

Better signage along trails

Better signage and information at trailheads

Improved safety measures

Summer Trail Usage Study

aa a0

100

Count(#) Percent(%)

1.0
11.0
17.0
17.0
14.0
24.0
16.0

8.0

1.3
14.7
22.7
22.7
18.7
32.0
21.3
10.7
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More/Better trail maps 25.0 33.3

More coordinated events related to this activity 9.0 12.0
Trails that accommodate various skill levels 9.0 12.0
Which users Count(#) Percent(%)
Bicycles 1.0 11.1
bike, skaters 1.0 111
Dogs 10 11.1
dogs & dog mess 1.0 111
dogs not on leashes 1.0 11.1
mexican gangs 1.0 111
motorized vehicles and bikes on walking trails 1.0 111
Mountain bikes 1.0 111
people don't keep their dogs on aleash 1.0 11.1
TOTALS 9.0 100.0

not described

0 10 20 30 40 a0 G0 a a0 a0 100

Percent{:)

Multiple Response Question
(n=28)

not described Count(#) Per cent(%)
Other (Please specify) 28.0 100.0

Other reasonsimprove walking (recreation/not dog walking)
participation

none 2.0 7.1
accessability to town without conflicting car traffic 1.0 3.6
| do walk whenever | want to 1.0 3.6
| need trails that accomodate strollers 1.0 3.6
It'sfine. 1.0 3.6

Summer Trail Usage Study

Count(#) Percent(%)
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less cars

less cars on road

more local non-motorized routes

more off street trails

More paved trails.

more sidewaksin town

more time

more walking paths that link together
Need safe walking path around entire town, esp for strollers
need traffic caming / esp in neighborhoods
No sidewalks on Lake Mary road.

non auto access

not here full time

nothing

offer "poop" bags for dogs

Parking

same as above

See above, experience good when there
sidewalks

sidewalks along main st

Sidewalks!

Sidewalks, to trail access

TOTALS
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1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
28.0

3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
100.0
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5e. How could your experience with Walking (Work/Errands) be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

i

Acceszs to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail condtionzMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheaditacilties

Better zignage along trails

Better zignage and informati...

Improved safety measures

hore/Better trail maps

Mare coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate vari. .

4

a 10 20 30 40

a0 =11 7o aa

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question

(n=61)

5e. How could your experience with Walking (Work/Errands) be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?)
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance

Better accessto trails

Better trailhead/facilities

Better signage along trails

Better signage and information at trailheads
Improved safety measures

More/Better trail maps

More coordinated events related to this activity
Trails that accommodate various skill levels

Summer Trail Usage Study

1.0
9.0
20.0
21.0
5.0
12.0
8.0
27.0
2.0
3.0
2.0

a0 100

Count(#) |Percent(%)

1.6
14.8
32.8
34.4

8.2
19.7
131
44.3

3.3

4.9

3.3
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Which users
Automobiles
bikes on sidewalks
cars
dog walkers
need more protected cross walks
People who are driving
TOTALS

not described

Count(#)
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
7.0

Percent(%)
28.6
14.3
14.3
14.3
14.3
14.3

100.0

Percent{:)

Multiple Response Question

(n=33)

not described Count(#)

Other (Please specify)

Other reasons improve walking (work/errands) participation

More sidewalks

more sidewaksin town

accessability to town without car traffic threat
available walking trails

Better roads

completion of biketrail (Tallus)

Corner of Main & Minnarette needs sidewalks
Installation of more sidewalks, safer drivers along roads
just need more time

linked sidewalks...too many dead ends

make more trails

more non-motorized routes

more off street trails

More Paved Trails.

Summer Trail Usage Study

a0

a0 100

Percent(%)

100.0

Count(#) | Percent(%)

3.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

9.1
6.1
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

61



More sidewalks but great asis! 1.0 3.0

more sidewalks! 1.0 3.0
more stroller friendly trails 1.0 3.0
moretime 1.0 3.0
more walking paths that link together 1.0 3.0
need access through developments 1.0 3.0
Need better crosswalks, especialy at the Village 1.0 3.0
none 10 3.0
side walks 1.0 3.0
Sidewalk or trail from Village to Lake Mary. 1.0 3.0
sidewalks along main st 1.0 3.0
sidewalksin ML!!! 1.0 3.0
sidewalks, pedestrian crossings 1.0 3.0
tell driversto slow down 1.0 3.0
walking trailsin town; thereis no trail systm in town 1.0 3.0
work/errands implies in-town, not trail, so improve sidewak 1.0 3.0
TOTALS 33.0 100.0

5f. How could your experience with Jogging/Running (Paved
Surfaces) be improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail conditionsMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheadftacilties

Better signage along trails

Better signage and informati...

Improved safety measures

MoreBetter trail maps

More coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate wari. .

S

20 30 40 a0 =10 LY aa a0 100

Percenmt{}

Multiple Response Question
(n=25)
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5f. How could your experience with Jogging/Running (Paved

0,
Surfaces) be improved?(Please choose up to three choices.) Count(#) Percent(%)

Access to better equipment 0.0 0.0
Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?) 1.0 4.0
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance 9.0 36.0
Better accessto trails 5.0 20.0
Better trailhead/facilities 3.0 12.0
Better signage along trails 6.0 24.0
Better signage and information at trailheads 1.0 4.0
Improved saf ety measures 8.0 32.0
More/Better trail maps 5.0 20.0
More coordinated events related to this activity 3.0 12.0
Trails that accommodate various skill levels 0.0 0.0
Which users Count(#) Percent(%)

cars and trucks -- speeding 10 100.0

TOTALS 10 100.0

not described

0 10 20 30 40 a0 G0 a a0 a0 100

Percent{:)

Multiple Response Question
(n=16)

not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other (Please specify) 16.0 100.0

Other reasonsimprove jogging/running (paved surfaces)

participation Count(#) |Percent(%)

bike paths that are connected to one another 1.0 6.3
bridges to accomodate baby joggers 1.0 6.3
Continued expansion of pedestrian paths along major streets 1.0 6.3

63
Summer Trail Usage Study



Extend paved bicycle trail

improved bike lanes/"running lanes"

improved paved trail network

more paths that link together

more paved trails around town

moretrailsin town

more widespread system

more widespread trails

NEW KNEES

parking,mileage signs

sidewalks - traffic is crazy and too fast in town
trails that connect

Would be great if "paved" surfaces were low-impact!!!
TOTALS

5¢. How could your experience with Dog Walking be

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

16.0

improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

100.0

6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail conditionsMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheadftacilties

Better signage along trails

Better signage and informati...

Improved safety measures

MoreBetter trail maps

More coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate wari. .

] 10 20 30 40 a0 =10

Percenmt{}

Multiple Response Question
(n=70)

5g. How could your experience with Dog Walking be

Summer Trail Usage Study

LY

aa

a0

100

/

Count(#) |Percent(%)
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improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?)

Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance

Better accessto trails

Better trailhead/facilities

Better signage along trails

Better signage and information at trailheads
Improved safety measures

More/Better trail maps

More coordinated events related to this activity
Trails that accommodate various skill levels

Which users
aggressive dogs off leash
al
ATV's
Bikers, ATVs near Snowcreek
bikes, other dogs
cars
Dog catcher
Dog-haters
Dogs off leash
Environmentalist zealots
hikers, bikers, xc skiiers
horses/mules
motorized vehicles and bikes on walking trails
mountain bikers
mountain bikes are a problem
mountain bikes in wilderness'/meadow
mt bikers on foot pathes
mt. bikers
my dog likes to run off-leash Many people get offended
Non dog lovers
Non-dog friendly people
Off-road vehicles
Off-road vehicles going too fast.

Summer Trail Usage Study

0.0
33.0
8.0
20.0
9.0
19.0
14.0
6.0
13.0
4.0
0.0

Count(#)

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
1.0

0.0
47.1
114
28.6
12.9
27.1
20.0

8.6
18.6

5.7

0.0

Per cent(%)

3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
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OHV, dog catcher 1.0 3.2

Other dog owner attatude with aggressive dogs 10 3.2
pack animals and dog haters 1.0 3.2
people afraid of dogs - other dogs 1.0 3.2
people with dogs off-leash 1.0 3.2
snowmobiles 1.0 3.2
snowmobiles, bicycles, cars 10 3.2
some people don't like dogs 1.0 3.2
TOTALS 31.0 100.0

not described

0 10 20 30 40 a0 G0 a Gl a0 100

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question

(n=23)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other (Please specify) 23.0 100.0
Other reasonsimprove dog walking participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

Can | legaly run/walk my well behaved dog without aleash? 1.0 4.3
Designate dog friendly areas 1.0 4.3
dog friendly trails 10 4.3
dog park 10 4.3
dog waste disposal at Horseshoe Lake 1.0 4.3
eliminate |leash requirements 1.0 4.3
establishment of a"dog walking area" or dog park 10 4.3
Less private property signage between me and the Forest 1.0 4.3
make sure all people are aware dogs off leash o0.k. in areas 1.0 4.3
Mammoth is agreat place to walk dogs, no problems 1.0 4.3
more areas for dogs 1.0 4.3
more dog bags at trailheads 1.0 4.3
more dog friendly areas 1.0 4.3
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more dog parks to socialize pups 1.0 4.3

More off leash areas close to town 1.0 4.3
need afriendlier dog 1.0 4.3
Need place dogs can be off leash 1.0 4.3
no problem 1.0 4.3
none of these apply 10 4.3
off leash trails 10 4.3
Parking. 1.0 4.3
provide an off leash dog park 1.0 4.3
tell driversto slow down 1.0 4.3
TOTALS 23.0 100.0

5h. How could your experience with OHV (Off Highway Vehicle)
be improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Acceszs to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail condtionzMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheaditacilties

Better zignage along trails

Better zignage and informati...

Improved safety measures

hore/Better trail maps

Mare coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate vari. .

m—— ]

a 10 20 30 40 a0 =11 7o aa a0 100

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question
(n =40)

5h. How could your experience with OHV (Off Highway Vehicle) be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment 4.0 10.0
Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?) 9.0 22.5

Count(#) |Percent(%)
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Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance

Better accessto trails

Better trailhead/facilities

Better signage along trails

Better signage and information at trailheads
Improved safety measures

More/Better trail maps

More coordinated events related to this activity
Trails that accommodate various skill levels

Which users
bikes
Environmentalist zealots
Motocross track should be open!!!
pack stock
Stop all illegal closures by UFSF
The ones that try to harm OHV users. Don't know who they r.
TOTALS

not described

4.0
14.0
5.0
18.0
10.0
0.0
16.0
6.0
4.0

10.0
35.0
125
45.0
25.0
0.0
40.0
15.0
10.0

Count(#) | Percent(%)

10
10
1.0
1.0
10
10
6.0

16.7
16.7
16.7
16.7
16.7
16.7
100.0

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question
(n=10)

not described Count(#)
Other (Please specify) 10.0

Other reasonsimprove OHV participation
good
Itsfine. | don't do it that much
more motorcycle trails, moto-cross track

Summer Trail Usage Study

Gl a0 100

Percent(%)
100.0
Count(#) Percent(%)
1.0 10.0
1.0 10.0
1.0 10.0
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more single track trails

Moretrails & events

need more single track motorcycle trails
No real single track trailsin Mammoth
Retain Mammoth single track for OHV.
want to answer more on this question
Warning Signs before sand traps
TOTALS

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
10.0

10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
100.0

51. How could your experience with Mountain Biking be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Acceszs to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail condtionzMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheaditacilties

Better zignage along trails

Better zignage and informati...

Improved safety measures

hore/Better trail maps

Mare coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate vari. .

a 10 20 30 40 a0 =11

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question
(n=105)

5i. How could your experience with Mountain Biking be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?)
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance

Better accessto trails

Better trailhead/facilities

Summer Trail Usage Study

7o

aa

2.0
15.0
39.0
36.0
110

a0

100

1.9
14.3
37.1
34.3
10.5

Count(#) |Percent(%)
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Better signage along trails

Better signage and information at trailheads
Improved safety measures

More/Better trail maps

More coordinated events related to this activity
Trails that accommodate various skill levels

Which users
better mountain bikers!
Dirt Bikers
eliminate OHVsin the forests
Environmentalist zealots
fewer dogs in the backcountry
high speed bikers
Hikers and Horsemen
Horses
horses (they ruin triails)
illegal use by motorcycles & ATV'sruin al biketrails
Let meride up hill easier
Off road vehicles
ORVs
sierraclubbers ditist hikers
stock
TOTALS

not described

40.0 38.1
28.0 26.7
5.0 4.8
31.0 29.5
9.0 8.6
16.0 15.2
Count(#) | Percent(%)
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
1.0 6.7
15.0 100.0

Percent{:)

Multiple Response Question

(n=35)

not described
Other (Please specify)

Summer Trail Usage Study

Count(#)
35.0

a0

a0

100

Per cent(%)

100.0
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Other reasonsimprove Mountain Biking participation

more trails

aday-care for mtn biking moms/dads!
alility to ride, not drive to trail heads
All fine

Be in better shape

freetrals

generadly moretrails!

lack of trails opened to mountain bikes
leave things alone

less downhill trails

less OHV/MotoX

less people

Less private property signage between me and the Forest

make more trails

More (free) singletrack

More advanced trails outside the park
more areas

More free trail s throughout the forest

More jump trails, more technical trails with ladder stunts.

more ladder bridges with dirt landings

more open trails

More single track trails off the mountain in the forest.
more singletrack

Moretrails, not all on the Ski Area

moretrails.

mountian builds more trails

need more freeride opportunities around town/MM SA
Ok asit is, good opportunity for mtn bikes

pretty dang good!

reach trails without sharing the road with cars

reduce cost of lift and rental

time

Trail system that links al trails to each other and town.

transportation shuttles
we need amajor race again!!

Summer Trail Usage Study

Count(#)

2.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

5.6
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8

Percent(%)
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TOTALS

5). How could your experience with Road Bicycling be

36.0

improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

100.0

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail conditionsMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheadftacilties

Better signage along trails

Better signage and informati...

Improved safety measures

MoreBetter trail maps

More coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate wari. .

20 30 40 a0 =10

Percenmt{}

Multiple Response Question
(n =58)

5j. How could your experience with Road Bicycling be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?)
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance

Better accessto trails

Better trailhead/facilities

Better signage along trails

Better signage and information at trailheads
Improved safety measures

More/Better trail maps

More coordinated events related to this activity
Trails that accommodate various skill levels

Summer Trail Usage Study

LY aa

Count(#) |Percent(%)

2.0
13.0
22.0

7.0

1.0
10.0

5.0
29.0

9.0

7.0

5.0

100

34
22.4
37.9
121

1.7
17.2

8.6
50.0
155
121

8.6



Which users Count(#) Percent(%)

cars 5.0 38.5
Automobiles 1.0 1.7
cars!! 10 1.7
cyclists on wrong side of road 1.0 7.7
make safer, low cars down, bike lands 10 1.7
more bike paths 1.0 1.7
Motor vehicles 1.0 7.7
need bike laneto Lake Mary 1.0 7.7
too much traffic 10 1.7
TOTALS 13.0 100.0

not described

0 10 20 30 40 a0 G0 a a0 a0 100

Percent{:)

Multiple Response Question

(n=34)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other (Please specify) 34.0 100.0
Other reasonsimproveroad bicycling participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

nothing 2.0 5.9
All fine 1.0 29
Better drivers 10 29
better quality roads 1.0 2.9
bicycle lane up to lakes 1.0 2.9
bike lane on lake mary road, amost get killed every ride 1.0 29
Bike lanes 10 29
bike path from Crowley to Mammoth 10 2.9
debris on road 1.0 29
dedicated bike lanes/running trails or "lanes’ 1.0 29
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improve road conditions and bike lanes

keep up with repaving roads, widen shoulders
less cars

lesstraffic

Less trash along roadways

less wind

make mono county a "bike friendly" county ....
more 'share the road' signs, better paved roads w/ shoulder
more awareness by vehicle drivers

more bike lanes

more separated trails (from road)

more time

need more road bike trails

need to interconnect bike paths

none of the above

Not enough roads in Mammoth area.lts uphill or down only.

PAVE THE ACCESS LOOP

Re pave the roads

resurface-scenic loop, wider shoulders,intersections busy!
Safe access to trailheads

try to be here more often

well marked bike lanes

wider bike paths

TOTALS

Summer Trail Usage Study

1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
34.0

2.9
2.9
2.9
29
2.9
2.9
2.9
29
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
100.0

74



5K. How could your experience with Horseback Riding be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Acceszs to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail condtionzMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheaditacilties

Better zignage along trails

Better zignage and informati...

Improved safety measures

hore/Better trail maps

Mare coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate vari. .

aa

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question
(n=12)

5k. How could your experience with Horseback Riding be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment 1.0
Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?) 3.0
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance 2.0
Better accessto trails 5.0
Better trailhead/facilities 4.0
Better signage along trails 4.0
Better signage and information at trailheads 1.0
Improved safety measures 0.0
More/Better trail maps 2.0
More coordinated events related to this activity 20
Trails that accommodate various skill levels 1.0

Summer Trail Usage Study

a0 100

8.3
25.0
16.7
41.7
33.3
33.3

8.3

0.0
16.7
16.7

8.3

Count(#) |Percent(%)
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Which users Count(#) Percent(%)

Bicycles 10 33.3
cars 10 33.3
people that hate horses - don't like to share 1.0 33.3
TOTALS 3.0 100.0

not described

0 10 20 30 40 a0 G0 a Gl a0 100

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question

(n=8)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other (Please specify) 8.0 100.0
Other reasonsimprove hor seback riding participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

access from old mammoth/sheriwin creek to lakes basin 1.0 125
Don't know how to resolve this but it is very expensive 1.0 125
Don't own ahorse/ only borrow. 1.0 125
ensure # of trails does not diminish more! 1.0 125
just not enough time 1.0 125
less expensive rentals 1.0 125
more 2 hrs options 1.0 12.5
tell driversto slow down 1.0 125
TOTALS 8.0 100.0

76
Summer Trail Usage Study



5l. How could your experience with Bird Watching be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Acceszs to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail condtionzMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheaditacilties

Better zignage along trails

Better zignage and informati...

Improved safety measures

hore/Better trail maps

Mare coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate vari. .

aa a0 100

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question
(n=13)

51. How could your experience with Bird Watching be

0,
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.) Count(#) Percent(%)

Access to better equipment 0.0 0.0
Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?) 2.0 154
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance 0.0 0.0
Better accessto trails 1.0 1.7
Better trailhead/facilities 0.0 0.0
Better signage along trails 1.0 7.7
Better signage and information at trailheads 4.0 30.8
Improved safety measures 0.0 0.0
More/Better trail maps 5.0 38.5
More coordinated events related to this activity 9.0 69.2
Trails that accommodate various skill levels 0.0 0.0
77
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Which users Count(#) Percent(%)

Dog walkers, equestrians 1.0 50.0
protect habitat areas 1.0 50.0
TOTALS 2.0 100.0

not described

0 10 20 30 40 a0 G0 a a0 a0 100

Percent{:)

Multiple Response Question

(n=3)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other (Please specify) 3.0 100.0
Other reasonsimprove bird watching participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

more bird knowledge 10 33.3
nature trails 1.0 333

no problems 1.0 33.3
TOTALS 3.0 100.0
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5m. How could your experience with Fishing be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Acceszs to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail condtionzMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheaditacilties

Better zignage along trails

Better zignage and informati...

Improved safety measures

hore/Better trail maps

Mare coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate vari. .

/

a 10 20 30 40 a0 =11 7o

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question
(n=35)

5m. How could your experience with Fishing be improved?(Please
choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?)
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance

Better accessto trails

Better trailhead/facilities

Better signage along trails

Better signage and information at trailheads
Improved safety measures

More/Better trail maps

More coordinated events related to this activity
Trails that accommodate various skill levels

Summer Trail Usage Study

aa

3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
7.0
8.0
8.0
0.0
9.0
6.0
2.0

a0

100

8.6
8.6
114
114
20.0
22.9
22.9
0.0
25.7
171
5.7

Count(#) |Percent(%)
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Which users Count(#) Percent(%)

bait fishermen 1.0 33.3
fly fishing guides are a problem 1.0 33.3
trash depositers 1.0 33.3
TOTALS 3.0 100.0

not described

0 10 20 30 40 a0 G0 a Gl a0 100

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question

(n=24)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other (Please specify) 24.0 100.0
Other reasons improve fishing participation Count(#) @ Percent(%)

artificial lures only 1.0 4.2
better fishing - cleaner fishing areas 1.0 4.2
Conditions and facilities are just fine. 1.0 4.2
continued stocking of fish 1.0 4.2
Fishing trash everywhere 1.0 4.2
Keeping fishery heathly, stocked and growing. 1.0 4.2
learn to cast in the wind 1.0 4.2
less crowded 1.0 4.2
less litter. fishing line etc. 1.0 4.2
Less work, more time! 1.0 4.2
more catch and release only & more barbless single hook area 1.0 4.2
more fish ready to be eatten 1.0 4.2
more stocking fish 1.0 4.2
moretime 1.0 4.2
Nno issues 1.0 4.2
no problems 1.0 4.2
non auto access 10 4.2
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none

none apply

Only gets better if | am there more often
Personal schedule problems are only conflict
stock more fish

stock more fish and differnt variaties

stock more trout

TOTALS

5n. How could your experience with Rock Climbing be

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
24.0

improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

4.2
4.2
4.2
4.2
4.2
4.2
4.2
100.0

Acceszs to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with ath. ..

Improve trail condtionzMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheaditacilties

Better zignage along trails

Better zignage and informati...

Improved safety measures

hore/Better trail maps

Mare coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that accommodate vari. .

a 10 20 30 40 a0 =11

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question
(n=14)

5n. How could your experience with Rock Climbing be
improved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?)
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance

Better accessto trails

Better trailhead/facilities

Summer Trail Usage Study

7o aa

a0

100

Count(#) |Percent(%)

4.0
0.0
2.0
4.0
0.0

28.6
0.0
14.3
28.6
0.0
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Better signage along trails 0.0 0.0

Better signage and information at trailheads 3.0 21.4
Improved safety measures 0.0 0.0
More/Better trail maps 4.0 28.6
More coordinated events related to this activity 5.0 35.7
Trails that accommodate various skill levels 3.0 21.4

not described

0 10 20 30 40 a0 G0 a Gl a0 100

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question

(n=6)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other (Please specify) 6.0 100.0
Other reasonsimproverock climbing participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

Better skills....ha 1.0 16.7
everything isfine 10 16.7
greater ape index 10 16.7
no issues 1.0 16.7
none 10 16.7
Not your issue 1.0 16.7
TOTALS 6.0 100.0
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50. How could your experience with Bicycle Commuting
(Work/Errands) be improved?(Please choose up to three
choices.)

Access to better equipment

Eliminate conflicts with oth. ..

Improve trail condtionzMairtenance

Better access totrails

Better trailheadftacilties

Better signage along trails

Better signage and informati...

Improved safety measures

MoreBetter trail maps

More coordinated everts rela. .

Trailz that saccommodate wari. .

a 10 20 30 40 a0 =11 7o aa

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question
(n =36)

50. How could your experience with Bicycle Commuting
(Work/Errands) beimproved?(Please choose up to three choices.)

Access to better equipment 0.0
Eliminate conflicts with other trail users. (Which Users?) 8.0
Improvetrail conditions/Maintenance 15.0
Better accessto trails 5.0
Better trailhead/facilities 3.0
Better signage along trails 5.0
Better signage and information at trailheads 3.0
Improved safety measures 13.0
More/Better trail maps 0.0
More coordinated events related to this activity 20
Trails that accommodate various skill levels 0.0
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a0 100

0.0
22.2
41.7
13.9

8.3
139

8.3
36.1

0.0

5.6

0.0

Count(#) |Percent(%)
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Which users Count(#) Percent(%)

cars 2.0 25.0
cyclists on wrong side of road 1.0 125
more bike lanes 1.0 125
more bike paths 1.0 125
motorists 10 12.5
motorized traffic 10 12.5
walkers/joggers 1.0 125
TOTALS 8.0 100.0

not described

0 10 20 30 40 a0 G0 a Gl a0 100

Percent{®:)

Multiple Response Question

(n=21)
not described Count(#) Percent(%)
Other (Please specify) 21.0 100.0
Other reasonsimprove bicycle commuting participation Count(#) | Percent(%)

aplaceto lock my bike 1.0 4.8
Conflicts with snow stakes 1.0 4.8
dedicated bike lanes in town & surrounding areas 10 4.8
enforce traffic rules for cars, eg. stop at stop signs 10 4.8
Extend network of bike paths throughout town 1.0 4.8
| loveteh trailsto work at MM SA 1.0 4.8
improved bike lanes/trails 10 4.8
Increase connectivity 10 4.8
Monthly locals "fun" races like in Whistler end in Village 1.0 4.8
more bike lanes 1.0 4.8
More bikeways 1.0 4.8
more paths on main roads 10 4.8
more paved bikepaths or wide paved shoulders for bike traile 1.0 4.8
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more paved trails through and around town for the whole fami 1.0 4.8

more road separation 1.0 4.8
more time; lestraffic in Mammoth 10 4.8
off highway routes 1.0 4.8
put racks on the trolleys! 1.0 4.8
Reduce conflicts w/ autos 1.0 4.8
Trail along Lake Mary Road to Village. 10 4.8
trails not so closeto scary cars 1.0 4.8
TOTALS 21.0 100.0

6. What do you see as the primary benefit(s) of trails in
Mammoth?(Please choose up to three choices.)

.

Increazed property values

Increazed tourism to my community

Increase quality of life

Increaze opparttunities to re...

Increased access to services ..

Increaze protection to envir...

Increazed access to my favor...

Ahility to challenge myself

Opportunities to bond with £

Cther (Pleaze specify)

e m—

0 10 20 30 40 =0 =) 7o a0 a0 100

Percent{*:)

Multiple Response Question
(n=292)

6. What do you see asthe primary benefit(s) of trailsin

0,
Mammoth?(Please choose up to three choices.) Count(#) Percent(%)

Increased property values 30.0 10.3
Increased tourism to my community 46.0 15.8
Increase quality of life 227.0 7.7
Increase opportunities to recreate in my town 150.0 514
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Increased access to services by foot or bike

Increase protection to environment (because off trail travel is reduced)

Increased access to my favorite places
Ability to challenge myself

Opportunities to bond with family and friends
Other (Please specify)

other benefits of trails
asafe way for kids to get around on their bikes
all answers would apply
Exercise
get away from tourists
health
Less use of carsin and about town
Maintain the wilderness--stop the incursion of over populati
moretrails, less traffic
no biketrail in meadow - it would ruin it
physical fitness and reduce car use
Safely walking to the Village to spend $.
seems like there are lots of trails for running.
TOTALS

99.0
61.0
72.0
57.0
60.0
110

Count(#)
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

12.0

7a. Where do you typically engage in Backpacking (Over night) while

at Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locations that are most
relevant to where you engage in Backpacking (Overnight) in

33.9
20.9
24.7
195
20.5
3.8

Per cent(%)

8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
100.0

Count(#) |Percent(%)

Mammoth. If you do not engage from up to threelocations, please

select the location(s) from which you do.
Old Mammoth Rd
Main Street
SierraValley
Gateway/Trails End
Sierra Star
Snowcreek
Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/Mountain Portal
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal
North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal
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1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
3.0
0.0

1.2
0.0
1.2
0.0
0.0
1.2
0.0
1.2
3.7
0.0
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Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra

Shady Rest Park

LakesBasin

Old Mammoth/Sherwins

TheKnolls

Mammoth Creek Park

Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls
Minaret Vista

Mammoth Scenic Loop

Other (Please specify)
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2.0
1.0
45.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
56.0
7.0
0.0
37.0

24
1.2
54.9
3.7
0.0
0.0
68.3
8.5
0.0
45.1
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Other backpacking location
Y osemite
backcountry
Rock Creek
agnew
Agnew Meadows
al/any FStrailhead in the area
ANY TRAIL THAT PACKERS DON'T USE
anywhere within a 50 mile radius
Back country -- High Sierra
Beyond Duck Lake, Thousand Island Lake
bishop area trailheads
Bishop Creek, Rock Creek
cold water creek trailhead
Fish Creek
Hign Sierra backcountry
I'm guessing that engage means to enter the back country?
in the back country
Laurel Lakes, Convict lake
Mc Gee and Convict Trailheads
muir trail
outside Bishop lakes sabrina, etc.
outside of Mammoth
pine creek / bishop
Red's Meadow, Agnew Meadows/Mammoth Pass
San Joaquin Ridge from Minaret Vista
south of bishop
the whites
Trailheads b'n Agnew & Red's Meadows
use local trailheads to access distant backcountry locations
varios trailheads from Bridgeport to Lone Pine
VirginiaLakes area
wilderness areas
Wilderness areas adjacent to ML
TOTALS
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Count(#)
3.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

37.0

Percent(%)

8.1
5.4
5.4
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
100.0
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7b. Where do you typically engage in Hiking (Day Hikes) while at

Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locations that are most

relevant to where you engage in Hiking (Day Hikes) in Mammoth. If |Count(#) [Percent(%)

you do not engage from up to threelocations, please select the
location(s) from which you do.

Old Mammoth Rd

Main Street

SierraValley

Gateway/Trails End

Sierra Star

Snowcreek

Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/Mountain Portal
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal

North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra

Shady Rest Park

LakesBasin

Old Mammoth/Sherwins

TheKnolls

Mammoth Creek Park

Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls
Minaret Vista

Mammoth Scenic Loop

Other (Please specify)

Other hiking(day hiking) location
Rock Creek
convict lake
lakes basin
Agnew Meadows
lake mary
outside mammoth
Agnew Meadow, June Lake
Also June Lake
back country trails
Convict, Rock Creek
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25.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
2.0

12.0
7.0
7.0

19.0
2.0
4.0

31.0

181.0

81.0

11.0

150

133.0

27.0

21.0

45.0

Count(#)
4.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

10.2
0.4
0.0
0.4
0.8
4.9
2.9
29
7.8
0.8
1.6

12.7

73.9

33.1
4.5
6.1

54.3

11.0
8.6

184

8.9
6.7
6.7
4.4
4.4
4.4
2.2
2.2
2.2
22

Per cent(%)
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Duk Lake
Forest servicetrails

| would do morein town if there were connected trails

Kerry Meadow dirt road

Little Lakes Basin

Long Valley and east

Mammoth Creek down stream of town

Mammoth Pass; Red's Meadow, Agnew Meadows

McGee Creek

mountain trails

nearby trailsto lakes and viewpoints
out of town

outside of Mammoth - USFStrails
Rock Creek area; Mosqguito Flats
Rock Creek, Convict and McGee
Sherwin Lakes

sherwins

SJRidge, accessviaMinaret Vista
Tamarack Street - Mammoth Rock Meadow
Trails leading into Wilderness areas
trails off agnew meadows

Valentine Lake

Y osemite

Y osemite & Rock Creek

Y osemite Tioga Pass area
TOTALS
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1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
45.0

22
22
22
2.2
2.2
22
22
2.2
2.2
22
22
2.2
2.2
22
22
2.2
2.2
22
22
2.2
2.2
22
22
2.2
22
100.0
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7c. Wheredo you typically engagein Trail Running while at
Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locations that are most
relevant to whereyou engagein Trail Running in Mammoth. If you Count(#) Percent(%)
do not engage from up to three locations, please select the location(s)

from which you do.
Old Mammoth Rd
Main Street
SierraValley
Gateway/Trails End
Sierra Star
Snowcreek
Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/M ountain Portal
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal
North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra
Shady Rest Park
LakesBasin
Old Mammoth/Sherwins
The Knolls
Mammoth Creek Park
Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls
Minaret Vista
Mammoth Scenic Loop
Other (Please specify)

Other trail running location
ANY TRAIL WITHOUT HORSES
Bishop pass/Piute Pass/tuolomne
it depends on the season
lower mammoth creek area
mammoth rock trail
out of town
Rock Creek, Convict and McGee
Sherwin Creek Rd/Old Road to Mammoth
the snowcreek meadow
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Count(#)
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

5.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
4.0
2.0
1.0
3.0
2.0
24.0
26.0
16.0
3.0
8.0
10.0
4.0
6.0
10.0

9.3
1.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.4
7.4
3.7
1.9
5.6
3.7
44.4
48.1
29.6
5.6
14.8
185
7.4
111
185

Percent(%)
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
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Whitmore Pool area

1.0

10.0

TOTALS

10.0

100.0
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7d. Where do you typically engage in Walking (Recreation/Not Dog
Walking) while at Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locations

that are most relevant to where you engagein Walking
(Recreation/Not Dog Walking) in Mammoth. If you do not engage

from up to threelocations, please select the location(s) from which

you do.
Old Mammoth Rd
Main Street
SierraValley
Gateway/Trails End
North Village
Sierra Star
Snowcreek
Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/M ountain Portal
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal
North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra
Shady Rest Park
LakesBasin
Old Mammoth/Sherwins
The Knolls
Mammoth Creek Park
Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls
Minaret Vista
Mammoth Scenic Loop
Other (Please specify)

Other Walking (recreation/not dog walking) location

anywhere in-town

Bike path from hospital to Mammoth Creek and back.

Bike Trails Throughout Town

Kerry Meadow dirt road

Meridian

Minaret from Merician to Main Street
welcome center area bike path
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37.0
18.0
0.0
6.0
13.0
7.0
17.0
10.0
10.0
0.0
2.0
2.0
23.0
32.0
19.0
5.0
20.0
10.0
6.0
4.0
8.0

Count(#)

1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
1.0

35.9
175
0.0
5.8
12.6
6.8
16.5
9.7
9.7
0.0
1.9
1.9
22.3
311
184
4.9
194
9.7
5.8
3.9
7.8

Count(#) Percent(%)

Percent(%)

14.3
14.3
14.3
14.3
14.3
14.3
14.3
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TotLs 70 | 1000
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7e. Where do you typically engage in Walking (Work/Errands) while
at Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locations that are most
relevant to whereyou engage in Walking (Work/Errands) in Count(#) |Percent(%)
Mammoth. If you do not engage from up to threelocations, please
select the location(s) from which you do.

Old Mammoth Rd 65.0 67.7
Main Street 66.0 68.8
SierraValley 2.0 21
Gateway/Trails End 4.0 4.2
Sierra Star 3.0 31
Snowcreek 10.0 104
Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/M ountain Portal 4.0 4.2
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal 7.0 7.3
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal 5.0 52
North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal 16.0 16.7
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra 2.0 21
Shady Rest Park 5.0 52
LakesBasin 4.0 4.2
Old Mammoth/Sherwins 1.0 1.0
The Knolls 2.0 21
Mammoth Creek Park 9.0 94
Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls 2.0 21
Minaret Vista 1.0 1.0
Mammoth Scenic Loop 0.0 0.0
Other (Please specify) 5.0 52
Other walking (work/errands) location Count(#) | Percent(%)

Meridian 2.0 40.0
Bike path from hospital to the Welcome Center on 203. 1.0 20.0
Condo locations throughout town 1.0 20.0
look out mnt. 10 20.0
TOTALS 5.0 100.0

7f. Where do you typically engage in Jogging/Running (Paved
Surfaces) while at Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locations | Count(#) [Percent(%)
that are most relevant to where you engage in Jogging/Running
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(Paved Surfaces) in Mammoth. If you do not engage from up to three
locations, please select the location(s) from which you do.

Old Mammoth Rd 17.0 47.2
Main Street 6.0 16.7
SierraValley 1.0 2.8
Gateway/Trails End 3.0 8.3
Sierra Star 0.0 0.0
Snowcreek 3.0 8.3
Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/Mountain Portal 3.0 8.3
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal 3.0 8.3
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal 1.0 2.8
North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal 1.0 2.8
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra 1.0 2.8
Shady Rest Park 12.0 33.3
LakesBasin 7.0 194
Old Mammoth/Sherwins 3.0 8.3
The Knolls 1.0 2.8
Mammoth Creek Park 10.0 27.8
Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls 1.0 2.8
Minaret Vista 0.0 0.0
Mammoth Scenic Loop 20 5.6
Other (Please specify) 6.0 16.7
Other jogging/running (Paved surfaces) location Count(#) | Percent(%)

Bike path 10 16.7
Green church Road 1.0 16.7
industrial park trail 10 16.7
Local bike path 1.0 16.7
meridian and side streets 1.0 16.7
out of town 10 16.7
TOTALS 6.0 100.0

7g9. Where do you typically engage in Dog Walking while at
Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locations that are most
relevant to where you engage in Dog Walking in Mammoth. If you |Count(#) Percent(%)
do not engage from up to three locations, please select the location(s)
from which you do.
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Old Mammoth Rd

Main Street

SierraValley

Gateway/Trails End

Sierra Star

Snowcreek

Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/M ountain Portal
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal

North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra

Shady Rest Park

LakesBasin

Old Mammoth/Sherwins

The Knolls

Mammoth Creek Park

Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls
Minaret Vista

Mammoth Scenic Loop

Other (Please specify)

7h. Where do you typically engagein OHV (Off Highway Vehicle)
while at Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locationsthat are

11.0
1.0
0.0
3.0
0.0

17.0
6.0
8.0
1.0
1.0
4.0

46.0

53.0

27.0
5.0

24.0
5.0
5.0

13.0

19.0

105
1.0
0.0
29
0.0

16.2
5.7
7.6
1.0
1.0
3.8

43.8

50.5

25.7
4.8

22.9
4.8
4.8

124

181

most relevant to where you engagein OHV (Off Highway Vehicle) in Count(#) Percent(%)

Mammoth. If you do not engage from up to threelocations, please
select the location(s) from which you do.

Old Mammoth Rd

Main Street

SierraValley

Gateway/Trails End

Sierra Star

Snowcreek

Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/Mountain Portal
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal

North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra

Shady Rest Park
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2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
17.0

4.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.2
10.9
0.0
0.0
37.0
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LakesBasin

Old Mammoth/Sherwins

The Knolls

Mammoth Creek Park

Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls
Minaret Vista

Mammoth Scenic Loop

Other (Please specify)
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4.0
9.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
25.0
22.0

8.7
19.6
22
2.2
22
6.5
54.3
47.8
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Other OHYV location
Deadman's camp grounds & higher
Don't at thistime-would like to ride from Swall to Mammoth
Dry Creek loop, Inyo craters, laurel creekstrail
East of 395
hey these are "paved " roads
Hiway 395 4 wheel drive roads
inyo and mono county
June Lake area
Laurel Lakes
MONO CO
mono lake
Motocross track
off 395
off green church rd
off highway 395
off of 395
Old Logging Trails
round valley and south of mono lake
Sherwin Creek road
Sherwin Creek Road, Area east of Airport, Pumice Meadow area
The White Mtns
where ever access to offroad
TOTALS

Other dog walking location
Bike path
convict lake
away from people if possible
back county runs, two german short hair pointers, no walking
crowley
Dry Creek, north of 203
hillside drive
majestic pines trail
Mammoth Rock Meadows below the Sherwins
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Count(#) | Percent(%)

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
22.0

4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
100.0

Count(#) | Percent(%)

2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

10.5
10.5
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
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McGee creek 1.0 53

None of the above because people with aggressive dogs 1.0 53
out east & Mammoth Creek 1.0 53
Resurgent Dome area 10 5.3
the ghetto 1.0 53
too many dogs at shady rest in winter 1.0 53
USFS 1.0 53
Whitmore Pool Area 1.0 53
TOTALS 19.0 100.0

7. Where do you typically engage in Mountain Biking while at
Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locations that are most
relevant to whereyou engage in Mountain Biking in Mammoth. If |Count(#) [Percent(%)
you do not engage from up to threelocations, please select the
location(s) from which you do.

Old Mammoth Rd 5.0 34
Main Street 2.0 14
SierraValley 0.0 0.0
Gateway/Trails End 4.0 2.7
Sierra Star 0.0 0.0
Snowcreek 4.0 2.7
Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/Mountain Portal 14.0 9.6
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal 27.0 185
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal 60.0 41.1
North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal 33.0 22.6
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra 6.0 4.1
Shady Rest Park 57.0 39.0
LakesBasin 28.0 19.2
Old Mammoth/Sherwins 27.0 18.5
TheKnolls 12.0 8.2
Mammoth Creek Park 11.0 7.5
Devil's Postpile/Reds Meadow/Rainbow Falls 4.0 2.7
Minaret Vista 9.0 6.2
Mammoth Scenic Loop 24.0 164
Other (Please specify) 23.0 15.8
Other mountain biking location Count(#) | Percent(%)
100
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Lower Rock Creek

Bike Park

don't know names of two singletracks,
East side 395 starting at dog sled area
Inyo Crater

Inyo Craters

Kerry Meadow dirt road

lakews basin

Mammoth bike park, and | have jumps near my house.

mammoth creek bike trail
Mammoth Meadow

Mammoth Mountain Bike Park
mammoth mtn bike trails
Mammoth Rock Trail
mountian bike park

out of town

roads/trails n. of Shady Rest or E of 395
rock creek

rock trail

Sherwin Campground area
uptown/ dowtnown
uptown/downtown

TOTALS

7. Where do you typically engage in Road Bicycling while at
Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locations that are most

2.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
23.0

8.7
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
100.0

relevant to whereyou engage in Road Bicyclingin Mammoth. If you Count(#) Percent(%)
do not engage from up to three locations, please select the location(s)

from which you do.

Old Mammoth Rd
Main Street
SierraValley
Gateway/Trails End
Sierra Star
Snowcreek

Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/Mountain Portal
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal

Main Lodge/Mountain Portal

Summer Trail Usage Study

19.0
10.0

0.0
2.0
1.0
3.0
6.0
1.0
5.0

21.8
115

0.0
2.3
11
34
6.9
11
5.7
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North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra

Shady Rest Park

LakesBasin

Old Mammoth/Sherwins

The Knolls

Mammoth Creek Park

Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls
Minaret Vista

Mammoth Scenic Loop

Other (Please specify)

Other road bicycling location
395
203/ 395
203 to 395
benton crossing
benton crossing rd
benton crossing road
Crowley lake drive
Crowley Lake, Bishop, mono Lake
green church
green church rd
green church rd / 395 / bishop
green church road
Green church Road/Benton Crossing
green church, 395

Green Church/Benton X-ing and away from Mammoth (safer)

hwy 395

June Lake Loop

June Lake Loop, Benton Crossing
Lake Mary Road to Lakes Basin
Loop bike path

mammoth paved bike trail

near airport/hot creek

on the roads

outside of Mammoth

Summer Trail Usage Study

3.0
1.0
10.0
29.0
7.0
3.0
7.0
12.0
10.0
39.0
31.0

34
11
115
33.3
8.0
34
8.0
13.8
115
44.8
35.6

Count(#) | Percent(%)

3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

9.7
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
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Outside town

paved paths

Reds Meadow

the bike path

Whitmore Road, scenic loop
TOTALS

7k. Where do you typically engage in Hor seback Riding while at
Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locations that are most

relevant to whereyou engage in Horseback Ridingin Mammoth. If | Count(#) Percent(%)

you do not engage from up to threelocations, please select the

location(s) from which you do.

Old Mammoth Rd

Main Street

SierraValley

Gateway/Trails End

Sierra Star

Snowcreek

Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/M ountain Portal
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal

North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra

Shady Rest Park

LakesBasin

Old Mammoth/Sherwins

The Knolls

Mammoth Creek Park

Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls
Minaret Vista

Mammoth Scenic Loop

Other (Please specify)

Other horseback riding location
convict lake
crowley lake or bishop
from sierra meadows down to 395

Summer Trail Usage Study

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

31.0

1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
5.0
0.0
1.0
7.0

Count(#)

1.0
1.0
1.0

3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
100.0

5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
50.0
50.0
0.0
0.0
25.0
0.0
5.0
35.0

Percent(%)

14.3
14.3
14.3
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lake mary, 10 14.3
'McGee Canyon, Laurel Canyon to Convict 10 14.3
Out east of town 10 14.3
SierraMeadows 10 | 14.3
TOTALS | 70 | 100.0

Summer Trail Usage Study
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7. Where do you typically engage in Bird Watching while at
Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locations that are most
relevant to whereyou engage in Bird Watching in Mammoth. If you (Count(#) Percent(%)

do not engage from up to three locations, please select the location(s)

from which you do.
Old Mammoth Rd
Main Street
SierraValley
Gateway/Trails End
Sierra Star
Snowcreek
Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/M ountain Portal
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal
North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra
Shady Rest Park
LakesBasin
Old Mammoth/Sherwins
The Knolls
Mammoth Creek Park
Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls
Minaret Vista
Mammoth Scenic Loop
Other (Please specify)

Other Bird watching location
Kerry Meadow Road
laurel ponds
Mammoth Meadow
Mono lake
Resurgent Dome area
welcome center area
TOTALS

Summer Trail Usage Study

Count(#)
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
6.0

4.0 19.0
0.0 0.0
1.0 4.8
0.0 0.0
1.0 4.8
3.0 14.3
0.0 0.0
1.0 4.8
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
20 9.5
20 9.5
10.0 47.6
7.0 SELE)
1.0 4.8
4.0 19.0
5.0 23.8
0.0 0.0
20 9.5
6.0 28.6
Percent(%)

16.7

16.7

16.7

16.7

16.7

16.7

100.0
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7m. Where do you typically engagein Fishing whileat Mammoth?

Please select up to THREE locationsthat are most relevant to where
you engage in Fishing in Mammoth. If you do not engage from up to

threelocations, please select the location(s) from which you do.

Old Mammoth Rd

Main Street

SierraValley

Gateway/Trails End

Sierra Star

Snowcreek

Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/Mountain Portal
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal

North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra

Shady Rest Park

LakesBasin

Old Mammoth/Sherwins

The Knolls

Mammoth Creek Park

Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls
Minaret Vista

Mammoth Scenic Loop

Other (Please specify)

Other fishing location
convict lake
back country
backcountry & Mammoth creek
Convict, Rock Creek, Crowley
Convict/Crowley
creeks
Crowley
Crowley Lake
Hilton Creek
hot creek
Hot Creek / Owens River
hot creek and upper owens river

Summer Trail Usage Study

2.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
59.0
9.0
0.0
18.0
25.0
0.0
4.0
31.0

Count(#)

4.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

2.5
0.0
2.5
0.0
0.0
5.0
1.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
73.8
11.3
0.0
225
31.3
0.0
5.0
38.8

Count(#) |Percent(%)

Percent(%)

133
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
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hot creek, crowley, arcalarius

Hot Creek, June Lake loop

June Lake

Lake Crowley

mammoth bike trail

Mammoth Creek @ 395

Owens River

Owensvalley

rock creek

Rock creek and June lake

Rock Creek area, Convicy Lake
Rock Creek, Convict Lake and June Lake
streams

The Upper Owens and San Joaquin

Various streams and lakes in and around Mammoth

TOTALS

7n. Where do you typically engagein Rock Climbing while at
Mammoth?Please select up to THREE locations that are most

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

30.0

3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3

100.0

relevant to whereyou engage in Rock Climbingin Mammoth. If you Count(#) Percent(%)
do not engage from up to three locations, please select the location(s)

from which you do.
Old Mammoth Rd
Main Street
SierraValley
Gateway/Trails End
Sierra Star
Snowcreek
Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/Mountain Portal
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal
Main Lodge/Mountain Portal
North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal
Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra
Shady Rest Park
LakesBasin
Old Mammoth/Sherwins
TheKnolls
Mammoth Creek Park

Summer Trail Usage Study

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
16.0
2.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
17.2
34

0.0

0.0

0.0
55.2
6.9

0.0

0.0
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Devil's Postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls
Minaret Vista

Mammoth Scenic Loop

Other (Please specify)

Other rock climbing location
Area 13
Bishop
Clark Canyon
Clark's, Gorge
Down by Bishop
geophysics wall
Happy's
lakes basin, out of town
not here
Outside of Mammoth Town area
outside town
Owensriver gorge
TOTALS

Count(#)
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

12.0

70. Where do you typically engage in Bicycle Commuting
(Work/Errands) while at Mammoth?Please select up to THREE
locationsthat are most relevant to where you engagein Bicycle

Commuting (Work/Errands) in Mammoth. If you do not engage
from up to threelocations, please select the location(s) from which

you do.
Old Mammoth Rd
Main Street
SierraValley
Gateway/Trails End
Sierra Star
Snowcreek
Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/Mountain Portal

Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge/Mountain Portal

Main Lodge/Mountain Portal

North Village/Bike Park Shuttle/Mountain Portal

Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra

Summer Trail Usage Study

6.0
0.0
0.0
13.0

20.7

44.8

0.0
0.0

Per cent(%)

34.0
33.0
4.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
3.0
3.0
2.0

8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
100.0

66.7
64.7

7.8
2.0
2.0
3.9
39
2.0
5.9
5.9
39

Count(#) |Percent(%)
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Shady Rest Park 5.0 9.8

LakesBasin 2.0 39
Old Mammoth/Sherwins 8.0 15.7
TheKnolls 0.0 0.0
Mammoth Creek Park 5.0 9.8
Devil's Postpile/Reds Meadow/Rainbow Falls 1.0 2.0
Minaret Vista 0.0 0.0
Mammoth Scenic Loop 1.0 2.0
Other (Please specify) 6.0 11.8
Other bicycle commuting location Count(#) @ Percent(%)
meridian 2.0 28.6
Biek path from hospital to Welcome Center on 203. 1.0 14.3
From Bishop to Mammoth along old 395 & Crowley LkDrive 1.0 14.3
in town 1.0 14.3
mammoth to tom's Place; often use ESTA for one direction 1.0 14.3
The Getto 1.0 14.3
TOTALS 7.0 100.0

8. What best describes your relationship to Mammoth?(Choose
one.)

Full-Time Residert (more tha...

Part-Time Resident

Summer Yisitor Only

Summer and Wirter Visitor

G0 7a a0 a0 100

Percent{":)

Single Response Question

8. What best describesyour relationship to Mammoth?(Choose one.) |Count(#) Percent(%)
Full-Time Resident (more than 10 months per year) 150.0 514
Part-Time Resident 58.0 19.9
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Summer Visitor Only 7.0 24
Summer and Winter Visitor 77.0 26.4
TOTALS 292.0 100.0

9. What are your usual summer accommodations in
Mammoth?(Choose one.)

I

Apartment/condo rental

Owvn homefcondo

Friends home

Fental houze

Timeshare

Hotelinotel
Camping ]
Cther (Please specify) B
! ! ! ! ! ! ! | ! /
1] 10 20 an 40 S0 0 70 a0 90 100

Percent{":)

Single Response Question

9. What are your usual summer accommodationsin Count(#) Percent(%)

Mammoth?(Choose one.)

Apartment/condo rental 37.0 12.7
Own home/condo 187.0 64.0
Friends home 10.0 34
Rental house 16.0 55
Timeshare 1.0 0.3
Hotel/motel 9.0 31
Camping 13.0 45
Other (Please specify) 19.0 6.5
TOTALS 292.0 100.0

other usual summer accommodations Count(#) Per cent(%)
back packing or leaving town 10 5.3
bishop friends 1.0 53
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cabin

Campground

camping = summer, hotel = winter
don't spend the night

home

| livein Bishop

live in bishop

livein Mono County

livein Swall Meadows

live near Tom's Place

own abusiness here

Own Home in Crowley

Own homein Crowley Lake area.

own home on Forest Service lease
usually the Tamarack lodge

work in Mammoth, live in County
work place

TOTALS

1.0
1.0
1.0
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
19.0

10. Where were your primary accommodationsin Mammoth last

summer ? (Choose one)

Old Mammoth Rd

Main Street

SierraValley

Gateway/Trails End

Sierra Star

Snowcreek

Juniper Ridge/Eagle Lodge/Mountain Portal
Mammoth Creek Path

Devil's postpile/Reds M eadow/Rainbow Falls
Mammoth Slopes/Canyon Lodge

Main Lodge

Juniper Ridge/Camp High Sierra

Shady Rest/Hidden Creek

Shady Rest (camping)

Lakes Basin (camping)

Old Mammoth/Sherwins

Summer Trail Usage Study

45.0
15.0
8.0
4.0
3.0
24.0
11.0
8.0
1.0
30.0
0.0
8.0
5.0
2.0
6.0
18.0

5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.3

100.0

154

10.3

5.1
2.7
14
1.0
8.2
3.8
2.7
0.3

0.0
2.7
1.7
0.7
2.1
6.2

Count(#) |Percent(%)
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TheKnolls

Minaret Vista
Mammoth Scenic Loop
Other (Please specify)
TOTALS

Other summer accommodations
Crowley
Crowley Lake
June Lake
Swall meadows
Canyon Lodge area
homeowner
North Village
Own home
snowflower
The Village
14 miles south of Mammoth.
above village
Areadesignated as "Meridian" on your district map
Bishop
BLM
Bridgeport
Chateau Rd
Chateau Rd.
Chateau Road
circle street
condo
Condo at Mammoth Green
Condo Canyon Lodge area
Deadman'’s camp grounds
didn't stay overnight since | livein Bishop
Forest Meadows (The Blue Roofs)
forest trail
Forest Trail/The Village
friends homes
getto

Summer Trail Usage Study

14.0
1.0
1.0

88.0

292.0

Count(#)
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

4.8

0.3

0.3
30.1

100.0

Percent(%)

35
35
3.5
3.5
2.4
24
2.4
24
2.4
24
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
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Hillside Dr

home in Swall Meadows

| live here

In my home

La Residence 4 Condos
livein Lee Vining

Livein Paradise.

live near Tom's Place
majestic pines

Majestic Pines area
Mammoth Bluffs
Mammoth Mountain RV Park
Meadow Ridge

Meridian

meridian rd

Minaret condo nr. Juniper Spgs
my home

n/a

none

own home in Sunny Slopes
paradise

Pinecrest area

private condo

Resident in condos on Sierra Park Road near hospital.

Rock Creek Lodge
snow flower
Snowflower condo

St Moritz - Meridian
Summit Condo's
Sunny slopes

Swall Meadws
Tamarack Lodge
Tamarack Townhomes
Tavern Road

The Ghetto

The Ghetto (Mono $t.)
The Summit
Townhouse rental

Summer Trail Usage Study

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
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Vista2 - VAlley VistaDrive 1.0 1.2

winterset townhomes 1.0 12
work in Mammoth, live in County 1.0 12
TOTALS 85.0 100.0

Custom Question: Backpacking (Overnight)

Drive 1
Get a rideSCarpool 1
BusTralley ]
Walk |
Bicycle ]
o ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ‘/
0 10 20 30 40 50 B0 70 a0 a0 100
Percent{:)
Single Response Question
Custom Question: Backpacking (Over night) Count(#) Per cent(%)
Drive 67.0 82.7
Get aride/Carpool 8.0 9.9
Bug/Trolley 3.0 3.7
Walk 2.0 2.5
Bicycle 0.0 0.0
Other 1.0 12
TOTALS 81.0 100.0
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Drive

et & ridefCarponl | (B

BusTralley

Wialk
Bicycle

Cther

Custom Question: Hiking (Day Hikes)

=T

30 40 a0 G0

a0 100

0 10 20 70 a0
Percent{":)
Single Response Question
Custom Question: Hiking (Day Hikes) Count(#) Percent(%)
Drive 208.0 85.2
Get aride/Carpool 9.0 3.7
Bus/Trolley 7.0 2.9
Walk 17.0 7.0
Bicycle 3.0 1.2
Other 0.0 0.0
TOTALS 244.0 100.0
Custom Question: Trail Running
Drive 1
(et & rideCarponl | [ERE
BusTralley ]
walk |
Bicycle ]
Cther
! ! ! ! ! ! ! [ ! ‘/
0 10 20 30 40 50 B0 70 a0 a0 100

Summer Trail Usage Study

Percent{:)

Single Response Question
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Custom Question: Trail Running Count(#)
Drive 29.0
Get aride/Carpool 2.0
Bus/Trolley 1.0
Walk 19.0
Bicycle 0.0
Other 2.0
TOTALS 53.0

Per cent(%)

54.7

3.8

1.9
35.8

0.0

3.8
100.0

Custom Question: Walking (Recreation/Not Dog Walking)

Get a rideSCarpool
BusTralley

Wialk

L

Bicycle -_F

Cther

| | ] | | | |
10 20 30 40 a0 G0 a

Percent{:)

Single Response Question

Custom Question: Walking (Recreation/Not Dog Walking)

Drive

Get aride/Carpool
Bug/Trolley

Walk

Bicycle

Other

TOTALS

Summer Trail Usage Study

g a0 100

Count(#) | Percent(%)

32.0 32.0

0.0 0.0

2.0 2.0
65.0 65.0

0.0 0.0

1.0 1.0
100.0 100.0
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Custom Question: Walking (Work/Errands)

=T

Drrive ]
et a ridefCarpool
BusTralley ]
walk | |
Bicycle B
Cther
! ! ! ! ! ! ! [ ! /
i 10 20 30 40 50 B0 70 a0 a0 100
Percent{":)
Single Response Question
Custom Question: Walking (Work/Errands) Count(#) Percent(%)
Drive 17.0 17.7
Get aride/Carpool 1.0 1.0
Bus/Trolley 2.0 2.1
Walk 74.0 77.1
Bicycle 10 1.0
Other 1.0 1.0
TOTALS 96.0 100.0
Custom Question: Jogging/Running (Paved Surfaces)
Drive ]
Get a rideSCarpool
BusTralley B
wak | |
Bicycle B
Cther
! ! ! ! ! ! ! [ ! ‘/
i 10 20 30 40 50 &0 70 &0 a0 100

Summer Trail Usage Study

Percent{:)

Single Response Question
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Custom Question: Jogging/Running (Paved Surfaces) Count(#) @ Percent(%)
Drive 3.0 8.3
Get aride/Carpool 3.0 8.3
Bus/Trolley 1.0 2.8
Walk 26.0 72.2
Bicycle 1.0 2.8
Other 20 5.6
TOTALS 36.0 100.0

Custom Question: Dog Walking
Get a rideSCarpool —Vl]
BusTralley ’
e |1 ”
Bicycle IE :|
Cther '
' ' ! ' ! ! ! ! ! /
0 10 20 30 40 50 B0 70 a0 a0 100
Percent{:)
Single Response Question
Custom Question: Dog Walking Count(#) Percent(%)
Drive 39.0 37.1
Get aride/Carpool 1.0 10
Bus/Trolley 1.0 10
Walk 63.0 60.0
Bicycle 1.0 1.0
Other 0.0 0.0
TOTALS 105.0 100.0
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Custom Question: OHV (Off Highway Vehicle)
Drrive I
et a ridefCarpool
BusTralley -_E
wialk i
Bicycle _F
Cther
! ! ! ! ! ! ! [ ! /
i 10 20 30 40 50 B0 70 a0 a0 100
Percent{":)
Single Response Question
Custom Question: OHV (Off Highway Vehicle) Count(#) Percent(%)
Drive 41.0 89.1
Get aride/Carpool 2.0 4.3
Bus/Trolley 0.0 0.0
Walk 0.0 0.0
Bicycle 0.0 0.0
Other 3.0 6.5
TOTALS 46.0 100.0
Custom Question: Mountain Biking
Drive ]
et a ride/Carpool
BusTralley B
Wialk B
Bleyele —m
o [ 7y /
! ! ! ! ! ! ! [ ! .
i 10 20 30 40 50 &0 70 &0 a0 100

Summer Trail Usage Stu

Percent{:)

Single Response Question

dy
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Custom Question: Mountain Biking Count(#) Percent(%)

Drive 40.0 28.0
Get aride/Carpool 6.0 4.2
Bus/Trolley 6.0 4.2
Walk 1.0 0.7
Bicycle 90.0 62.9
Other 0.0 0.0
TOTALS 143.0 100.0

Custom Question: Road Bicycling

Drrive |
Get a rideSCarpool il
BusTralley 1] E
waik | |
Bicycle B
e [§ 77y /
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
0 10 20 30 40 50 B0 70 a0 a0 100
Percent{:)
Single Response Question
Custom Question: Road Bicycling Count(#) Percent(%)
Drive 19.0 22.1
Get aride/Carpool 3.0 35
Bus/Trolley 0.0 0.0
Walk 2.0 2.3
Bicycle 62.0 72.1
Other 0.0 0.0
TOTALS 86.0 100.0
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Custom Question: Horseback Riding

=T

Drrive ]
et a ridefCarpool
BusTralley B
walk | |
Bicycle _:
Cther
! ! ! ! ! ! ! [ ! /
i 10 20 30 40 50 B0 70 a0 a0 100
Percent{":)
Single Response Question
Custom Question: Horseback Riding Count(#) Percent(%)
Drive 14.0 70.0
Get aride/Carpool 2.0 10.0
Bus/Trolley 2.0 10.0
Walk 2.0 10.0
Bicycle 0.0 0.0
Other 0.0 0.0
TOTALS 20.0 100.0
Custom Question: Bird Watching
Get a rideSCarpool F
BusTralley B E
wak | |
Bicycle _F
Cther '
! ! ! ! ! ! ! [ ! ‘/
i 10 20 30 40 50 &0 70 &0 a0 100
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Percent{:)

Single Response Question

121



Custom Question: Bird Watching Count(#) Per cent(%)
Drive 13.0 65.0
Get aride/Carpool 0.0 0.0
Bus/Trolley 0.0 0.0
Walk 5.0 25.0
Bicycle 2.0 10.0
Other 0.0 0.0
TOTALS 20.0 100.0
Custom Question: Fishing
Drive ]
Get a rideSCarpool il
BusTralley B
wak | |
Bicycle _F
o ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ‘/
0 10 20 30 40 50 B0 70 a0 100
Percent{:)
Single Response Question
Custom Question: Fishing Count(#) Percent(%)
Drive 68.0 86.1
Get aride/Carpool 2.0 25
Bus/Trolley 2.0 25
Walk 6.0 7.6
Bicycle 1.0 13
Other 0.0 0.0
TOTALS 79.0 100.0
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Custom Question: Rock Climbing

Dirive

et a ridefCarpool
BusTralley

Wik

Bicycle

Cther

Lo = = e = -

Custom Question: Rock Climbing

Drive

Get aride/Carpool
Bus/Trolley

Walk

Bicycle

Other

TOTALS

20 30 40 a0 G0 a

Percent{":)

Single Response Question

Count(#)
24.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
29.0

a0 100

Percent(%)
82.8
17.2

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
100.0

Custom Question: Bicycle Commuting (Work/Errands)

Get a rideSCarpool

BusTralley ﬂ

Wialk

Cther

—r

Drrive &

4 F /
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20 30 40 a0 G0 a

Percent{:)

Single Response Question
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Custom Question: Bicycle Commuting (Work/Errands)

Drive

Get aride/Carpool
Bus/Trolley

Walk

Bicycle

Other

TOTALS

13. What is your age group?

Count(#) | Percent(%)
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
49.0
0.0
51.0

2.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
96.1
0.0
100.0

15 ar younger ]
16024 | |
t034 | |
35toss | |
45to54 | |
s5to64 | |
65 ar older E
Prefer not to answer B X
| | | | | | | | | /
0 10 20 a0 40 50 B0 70 &0 a0 100
Percent{:}
Single Response Question
13. What isyour age group? Count(#) Percent(%)
15 or younger 0.0 0.0
16to 24 11.0 3.8
25t0 34 34.0 11.6
35t044 53.0 18.2
4510 54 86.0 29.5
55t0 64 63.0 21.6
65 or older 41.0 14.0
Prefer not to answer 4.0 14
TOTALS 292.0 100.0
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14. What is your gender?

Male

Female

Prefer not to answer

B0 70
Percent{":)
Single Response Question
14. What isyour gender? Count(#)
Mae 150.0
Female 129.0
Prefer not to answer 13.0
TOTALS 292.0

15. What is your family status?

(=10 a0 100

Percent(%)
514
44.2

4.5
100.0

Yy

Single

Marriedipartnered no children

Marriedipartnered with under ...

Marriediartnered wwith child...

Marriediartnered wwith child...

Prefer not to answer ’/ /j

0 10 20 30 40 a0 G0

Percent{":)

Single Response Question

15. What isyour family status?
Single
Married/partnered no children

Summer Trail Usage Study

7 a0 a0 100

Count(#) | Percent(%)
76.0 26.0
60.0 20.5
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Married/partnered with under 16 year-old children at home

Married/partnered with children older than 16 at home
Married/partnered with children no longer living at home

Prefer not to answer
TOTALS

State (US Only):

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
Cdlifornia
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
[llinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
M assachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana

Summer Trail Usage Study

Show Contact

Count(#)

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
151.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Percent(%)

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
96.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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Nebraska | 0.0 | 0.0
Nevada | 5.0 | 3.2
‘New Hampshire | 0.0 | 0.0
New Jersey | 0.0 | 0.0
New Mexico | 0.0 | 0.0
New York | 0.0 | 0.0
North Carolina | 0.0 | 0.0
North Dakota | 0.0 | 0.0
Ohio | 0.0 | 0.0
Oklahoma | 0.0 | 0.0
‘Oregon | 0.0 | 0.0
Pennsylvania | 0.0 | 0.0
Rhode Island | 0.0 | 0.0
South Carolina | 0.0 | 0.0
'South Dakota | 0.0 | 0.0
Tennessee | 0.0 | 0.0
ITexas } 0.0 I 0.0
Utah 0.0 0.0
'Vermont | 0.0 | 0.0
Virginia | 0.0 | 0.0
'Washington | 0.0 | 0.0
Washington D.C. | 0.0 | 0.0
West Virginia | 0.0 | 0.0
Wisconsin | 0.0 | 0.0
Wyoming | 0.0 | 0.0
TOTALS | 156.0 | 100.0
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